
University Press of New England

U 
•P 

•N 
•E

Brandeis University Press
Dartmouth College Press
University of New Hampshire Press
Northeastern University Press
Tufts University Press
University of Vermont Press

Fall 2010



 1  New Titles

21  Foster Publishing

22  Chipstone Foundation

24  Gordian Knot Books

25  International Polar Institute Press

25  The Grolier Club Books

26  Academia Press Scientific Publishers

28  Wesleyan University Press

37  Nightboat Books

38  Four Way Books

40  Saturnalia Books

41  CavanKerry Press, Ltd.

42  Fence Books

43  Newly Published and Best-Selling Backlist

45  Recent Notable Books

45  Order Information

46  Sales Representatives

47  Indexes

Contents

University Press of New England

Publishing Partners

Backlist / Ordering / Sales Representatives / Index

Prices and publication dates subject to change without notice
Cover image: Artwork detail from The Three-Legged 
Woman & Other Excursions in Teaching, by Robert Klose.

Publication Schedule
Available now

June
Bakhtin’s Theory of the 
 Literary Chronotope

July
Contemplative Aging

August
Choreographing Asian America
How To Do Things with Dance
Inuit Arctic Policy
My Vocabulary Did This to Me
Wesleyan Anthology of Science 
 Fiction, The
Versed

September
Bird Strike
Ceramics in America 2010
Changing the Culture of  
 Academic Medicine
Divina Is Divina
Kosher Baker, The
Judge Sentences
Monument Eternal
Projects for Foam
Uncharitable
Water for Hartford

October
Belated Heavens
Connecticut Needlework
Elegguas
Faulkner’s Rosary
Fimbul-Winter
Found Poems
Leading Roles
Please Touch
Saber’s Edge
Spicing of Birds, A
Sports Justice
Stories That Listen
Three-Legged Woman and  
 Other Excursions in Teaching, The
Transcendental Resistance
Velleity’s Shade
Walking with Ruskin
We Press Ourselves Plainly

American Furniture 2009
Barbed Wire
Beyond the Text
In Pursuit of a Powerful Performance
Minerals with Belgian Roots
Moravian Beginnings 
 of Canadian Inuit Literature, The
Story of Modern Skiing, The
Voicing in Contrast

November
American Body|Politic, An
Empire of Liberty
English Fragments 
 A Brief History of the Soul
Modern Gestures
Music at Wesleyan
Network, The
Nick Demske
Promised Lands
Shock and the Senseless in  
 Dada and Fluxus
Too Big to Fall
To See the Earth Before the 
 End of the World
Winter Carnival

December
German City, Jewish Memory
Hunger
New Entrepreneurs, The
Sephardi Family Life in the Early 
 Modern Diaspora
Sexual Violence against Jewish 
 Women during the Holocaust
Umm Kulthum
Young Tel Aviv

January 2011
Architecture and Academe
Clearing the Coastline 
Evangelicals at a Crossroads
Evaporating Genres
Imagining Mars
Kazan Revisited
Napoleonic Friendship



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

Leading Roles
50 Questions Every Arts Board Should Ask
michael m. kaiser
A concise, practical, and timely guide for board members of arts 
organizations

Not-for-profit arts organizations have been dramatically affected by the 
economic recession. In this increasingly hardscrabble environment, it is 
absolutely imperative that the boards of these organizations function as 
energetically, creatively, and efficiently as possible. 
 Michael M. Kaiser’s personal history with boards of arts organizations 
began when he served on the board of the Washington Opera (now  
the Washington National Opera) in 1983. In his capacity as president  
of the John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts, Kaiser recently 
completed a 50-state, 69-city Arts in Crisis tour. Board issues came up 
repeatedly as central to the success or failure of the organization. 
 Drawing on these and many other conversations, nationally and 
internationally, Kaiser’s book offers members of boards and staffs the 
information they need to create the healthy atmosphere necessary to 
thriving arts organizations. Organized in a clear, readable, question-and-
answer format, Leading Roles covers every aspect of board participation in 
the life of the organization, including mission and governance; fundraising 
and marketing responsibilities; the relationship of the board to the artistic 
director, executive director, and staff; and its responsibilities for planning 
and budgeting. He addresses boards in crisis, international boards, and 
boards of arts organizations of color. Throughout, Kaiser emphasizes the 
importance of transparency and clarity in the board’s dealing with its own 
members and those of the arts community of which it is a part, showing 
how anything less results in contentiousness that can immobilize an arts 
organization, or even tear it apart. 

praise for michael kaiser

“Michael Kaiser blushes when you ask if he’s a savior. But the president of 
the Kennedy Center is a missionary for the arts.”
 NPR, Morning Edition

“Kaiser is something of a rescue artist.”
 Time

“Kaiser is the closest thing to a rock star on the nonprofit scene.”
 Daily Variety

“[Kaiser] deliberately brings an outward calm into a situation where things 
are falling apart.”
 The Washington Post

michael m. kaiser is the author of The Art of the Turnaround: Creating 
and Maintaining Healthy Arts Organizations. He is a graduate of Brandeis 
University, class of 1975.

1

The Art of the 
Turnaround
Creating and 
Maintaining Healthy 
Arts Organizations
michael m . kaiser

Cloth, $27.95 
978-1-58465-735-4

also of interest

Brandeis University Press
October
192 pp., 2 graphs, 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-906-8 
 
business / nonprofits



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

2

The Kosher Baker
Over 160 dairy-free recipes from traditional to trendy
paula shoyer
This extraordinary bible of kosher baking breathes fresh life into parve 
desserts and breads

Producing flavorful and appealing kosher desserts has been a challenge in 
Jewish households throughout the ages. Without access to butter, cream, 
milk, cheese, yogurt, or other dairy products, creating a tasty and memorable 
dessert for family and friends requires more than simple substitutions and 
compromises. Now pastry chef and teacher Paula Shoyer provides the 
inspiration and innovation to turn the age-old challenges of parve baking into 
delectable delights in her one-of-a-kind kosher cookbook.
 The Kosher Baker is your indispensable kitchen companion to a wide 
range of dairy-free desserts, from family favorites and time-honored holiday 
classics to stylish and delicious surprises of Shoyer’s own careful creation. It 
even includes desserts not usually found on a kosher table, such as creamy key 
lime pie, luscious flan, and rich tiramisu. You’ll find everything from cookies, 
biscotti, breads and muffins to pastries, tarts, fancy cakes, and mousses. Shoyer 
guides you through more than 160 mouth-watering recipes and expands every 
non-dairy baker’s repertoire with simple, clear instructions and a friendly yet 
authoritative voice.
 The Kosher Baker is organized as a tutorial into three primary sections—
Quick and Elegant Desserts, Two Step Desserts, and Multiple Step Desserts—
allowing the busy home baker to choose a dessert based on both taste and 
time constraints. The first section presents the fundamentals of simple 
kosher baking in the form of everyday treats like Amaretto Cookies, Orange 
Tea Cake, and Apple Pastry. The next two sections teach increasingly more 
challenging desserts, from a Challah Beer Bread Pudding with Caramel Sauce 
to Chocolate Babka. A special fourth section includes chapters on baking 
Challah, Passover desserts, and no-sugar-added desserts.
 The Kosher Baker has something for everyone in the Jewish household 
for any occasion or holiday. It spills over with detailed information, including 
tips on storage, freezing, and thawing; tools; must-have ingredients; and tips 
and techniques. Anyone baking for those with special dietary needs such 
as food allergies or diabetic concerns will also find recipes to love in this 
comprehensive collection. It even includes recipes for nut- and gluten-free 
desserts, and vegan desserts.

No Jewish home should be without this essential cookbook!

A Master Class
Sensational Recipes  
from the Chefs of the New 
England Culinary Institute 
and Ellen Michaud
ch efs of th e N ew 
eNglaN d cu li Nary 
i Nstitute; edited by 
elleN michau d

Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-680-7

also of interest

Brandeis University Press
September
344 pp., 127 illus. (64 color), 8 x 10" 
Cloth, $35.00 
978-1-58465-835-1

cookbooks / special diet / kosher

HBI Series on Jewish Women



3

N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

“The Kosher Baker is a fascinating look into the world of Jewish baking. While an 
incredible resource for those who eat kosher, it’s equally compelling for anyone 
interested in a tempting array of sweets and breads, from fast-and-easy to  
elegant party fare. Two thumbs up!”
 P.J. Hamel, author, The King Arthur Flour Baker’s Companion

“A must-have for your kosher culinary library.  Paula mixes great flavor 
combinations with great taste.  You'll want to bake your way through the pages.”
 Susie Fishbein, author of the Kosher by Design cookbook series

paula shoyer is the owner of Paula’s Parisian Pastries Cooking School in the 
Washington, D.C. area where she teaches classes in French pastry and Jewish 
cooking both locally and around the country. A former lawyer, she has been in 
the food business for more than fifteen years. She received her pastry diploma 
from the Ritz Escoffier Ecole de Gastronomie Française in Paris in 1996 and was 
the editor of the popular Susie Fishbein cookbooks Kosher by Design Entertains 
and Kosher by Design Kids in the Kitchen. 

Apple Upside-Down Cake
serves  15  to  20
storage

Store covered in plastic at room temperature for up to four 
days or freeze wrapped in plastic for up to three months.

I already had several apple desserts in this book when Judy 
Lerner sent me this recipe, a favorite of hers and anyone who 
has tried it. Judy says that she likes to share the recipe so she 
doesn’t always have to make it and bring it to friends; they can 
make it themselves and bring it to her.

Spray oil, for greasing pan

1½ teaspoons ground cinnamon
2 cups plus 3 tablespoons sugar, divided
2 cups all-purpose flour
5 large eggs
1 cup canola or vegetable oil
1 teaspoon pure vanilla extract
4 apples (McIntosh, Gala, Fuji, Golden Delicious) 
1 tablespoon confectioners’ sugar

 1 Preheat the oven to 350°f. Grease a 9 x 13-inch pan with spray oil. 
 2 In a small bowl, mix the cinnamon with 3 tablespoons of the sugar. Sprinkle on the 

bottom of the prepared pan.
 3 In a large bowl, beat the flour, remaining 2 cups of sugar, eggs, oil, and vanilla with 

a stand or hand-held electric mixer on medium-high speed or by hand until well 
mixed. Peel and core the apples, halve them and then cut into ¼-inch-thick slices. 
Place the slices on top of the cinnamon and sugar in the pan in 3 long rows of 
overlapping slices. Pour the batter over the apples and spread evenly. 

 4 Bake for 1 hour, or until the top is browned and a skewer inserted comes out clean. 
Let cool for 30 minutes and then turn over onto a large serving platter or tray. 
Serve at room temperature. Just before serving, sift the confectioners’ sugar over 
the top. The sugar will seep into the apples and heighten the taste.

Pistachio Financiers
makes  2  dozen
storage

Place into an airtight container or freezer bags and store at room 
temperature for up to five days or freeze up to three months.

When I lived in Europe, little almond financiers, mini rectangles shaped like gold bars, 
were everywhere. Here is a mini cupcake-shaped version with pistachio nuts. If you shell 
the nuts yourself, rub them between the palms of your hands to remove the nuts’ excess 
brown skin.

1 cup plus 24 additional shelled, unsalted 
pistachio nuts (about ²⁄3 pound total of 
nuts in their shells)

¹⁄3 cup all-purpose flour
²⁄3 cup sugar
3 large egg whites
½ cup (1 stick) parve margarine 

 1 Preheat the oven to 350°f. Place mini-muffin paper cups 
into twenty-four mini muffin cups. 

 2 Place the 1 cup of pistachio nuts in the bowl of a food 
processor fitted with a metal blade. Process the nuts into 
tiny pieces. 

 3 Transfer the nut pieces to a medium bowl. Using a 
silicone spatula, mix in the flour, sugar, and egg whites. 
Heat the margarine in the microwave oven for 45 
seconds, or until melted, and fold in three parts to the 
batter. Mix well.

 4 Using the tablespoon on your measuring spoon set, 
spoon the batter into the mini muffin molds, filling each 
two-third full. Place a pistachio nut in the center of the 
top of each. Bake for 20 minutes, or until a toothpick 
inserted into one of the cakes comes out clean. Let cool. 



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

4

Judge Sentences
Tales from the Bench
dermot meagher

Tales of a judge’s life on and off the bench

Here at last are the best of Dermot Meagher’s tales of life as a judge in 
Boston Municipal Court, where he presided over real-life cases rivaling 
the best of David E. Kelley’s The Practice, Boston Legal, and Ally McBeal. 
These true-to-life stories, some of which first appeared in Boston and 
DoubleTake magazines, showcase a writer of rare talent and humor: a 
Harvard-educated “man of the people” who has seen it all yet never lost 
his ability to be surprised by the parade of humanity that came before 
his bench—from the offbeat to the curiously affecting to the downright 
tragic (not to mention tragicomic). A wise, wry, and disarmingly 
humane observer of human foibles, Judge Meagher waives judicial 
discretion and deliberates in a way more familiar to literature than to any 
court of law (but with names changed to protect the innocent as well as 
the not-so-innocent).
 Judge Meagher’s great achievement in Judge Sentences is to give us a 
voice of justice rendered as kindness and humor rather than judgment 
and discipline. In these hugely appealing and provocative tales of 
dysfunction and conflict, readers have the privilege of experiencing a 
side of Boston (and America) that is otherwise largely hidden from 
public view. Real life often is stranger than fiction, and Judge Meagher 
shows us just how strange—and how urgent and real—it can be.

“Again and again in these stories one gets the sense of a deeply humane 
man trying to thread the law through the needle of human misery. This 
judge is empathic but he is not naive. He is worldly but he is never 
cynical—he is what used to be called civilized. I loved the stories and I 
am inspired by Judge Meagher, as a lawyer and as a human being.”
 Michael Nava, novelist and attorney

dermot meagher was a judge of the Trial Court of Massachusetts for 
seventeen years. He sat in the legendary Boston Municipal Court, the 
oldest trial court in Massachusetts. Before that, he investigated and  
prosecuted lawyers, was a court and bail reformer, an assistant district 
attorney, and a fellow in criminal justice at Harvard Law School;  
he also taught criminal and constitutional law and procedure to  
police officers. He is the coauthor (with Robert Coles, M.D. and  
Joseph Brenner, M.D.) of Drugs and Youth: Medical, Psychiatric, 
and Legal Facts. He retired as a judge in 2006.

also of interest

Bad Blood
Freedom and Death in 
the White Mountains
casey sh erm aN

Cloth, $26.95 
978-1-58465-679-1

Northeastern University Press
September
256 pp., 5V x 8V"
Cloth, $26.00 
978-1-55553-715-9

true crime / essays



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

5

The Three-Legged Woman and Other  
Excursions in Teaching
robert klose

The personal reflections and insights of one professor and writer on the 
experience of teaching at the “poorest college in America” 

Since 1986, Robert Klose has taught biology at a “small, impoverished, 
careworn” college in central Maine. Located on a former military base, 
the school became first the South Campus of the University of Maine, or 
SCUM, and later, Penobscot Valley Community College, then Bangor 
Community College, and most recently University College of Bangor. 
Despite its improved nomenclature, University College of Bangor remains 
an open-admissions environment at which “one never knows what’s going 
to come in over the transom.” Klose’s nontraditional students have included, 
in addition to single parents and veterans, the homeless, the abused, ex-cons, 
and even a murderer (who was otherwise “a very nice person”).
 Chronicling his experiences teaching these diverse students, Klose 
describes with equal doses of care and wry wit those who are profoundly 
unfit for college, their often inadequate command of the lingua franca, and 
the alacrity with which they seize upon the paranormal (the three-legged 
woman) while expressing skepticism about mainstream science. He reflects 
on the decline of reading for enjoyment and the folly of regarding email as 
a praiseworthy substitute for expository writing. He details what works in 
the classroom, identifies what has failed, and relates stories of the absurd, 
the sublime, and the unanticipated, such as one student’s outburst following 
a discussion of evolution: “For what you have taught today you shall be 
damned to everlasting fires of hell!”
 Tempering thoughtfulness with a light touch and plenty of humor,  
these essays prove that teaching, an “imperfect occupation,” remains a 

“special profession.”

praise for robert klose

“[Klose] understands, as a teacher, that it’s the educator who becomes 
the educated. He is ready to learn from the experiences of others and to 
understand his own, whether it's buying a piranha, learning Polish, or 
visiting Paris. The writing is assured, disciplined like the scientist Klose is, 
but also capable of poetic departures.”
 ForeWord Reviews

robert klose teaches biology at University College of Bangor, Maine. 
He is the author of Adopting Alyosha: A Single Man Finds a Son in Russia 
and Small Worlds: Adopted Sons, Pet Piranhas, and Other Moral Concerns.

October
224 pp., 5V x 8V"
Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-927-3

education / essays

No Place But Here
A Teacher’s Vocation in  
a Rural Community
garret keizer

Paper, $16.95 s 
978-0-87451-790-3

No sales outside US & Canada

also of interest



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

6

Bird Strike
The Crash of the Boston Electra
michael n. kalafatas

An intriguing and thoughtful investigation of New England’s first  
major air disaster, caused by a massive bird strike, a half-century ago

On a warm and golden afternoon on October 4, 1960, a Lockheed Electra jet 
turboprop carrying 72 passengers took off from Logan Airport. Seconds later, 
the plane slammed into a flock of 10,000 starlings, and abruptly plummeted into 
Winthrop Harbor. The collision took 62 lives and gave rise to the largest rescue 
mobilization in Boston’s history, which included civilians in addition to police, 
firefighters, skin divers, and Navy and Coast Guard air-sea rescue teams. Largely 
because of the quick action and good seamanship of Winthrop citizens, many 
of them boys in small boats, ten passengers survived what the Civil Aeronautics 
Board termed “a non-survivable crash.” 
 Based on firsthand interviews with survivors of the crash, rescuers,  
divers, aeronautics experts, and ornithologists, as well as a wide range of 
primary source material, Kalafatas foregrounds the story of the crash and its 
aftermath to anchor a broader inquiry into developments in the aeronautics 
industry, the increase in the number of big birds in the skies of North America, 
and the increasing danger of bird strikes. Along the way he looks into interesting 
historical sidelights such as the creation of Logan Airport, the transformation 
of Boston’s industrial base to new technologies, and the nature of journalistic 
investigations in the early 1960s. The book is a rare instance when an author can 
simultaneously write about a fascinating historical event and a clear and present 
danger today. Kalafatas calls for and itemizes solutions that protect both birds 
and the traveling public.

“A riveting, well-written story. Bird Strike weaves the dedication and enthusiasm 
of two individuals, John Goglia and Roxie Laybourne, into the history of the 
bird strike ‘business.’ Unfortunately, the parallels of the investigations of the 
Boston Electra Crash and the ‘Miracle on the Hudson’ reveal that despite fifty 
years of catastrophic history, bird strikes remain an under-studied concern to 
civil aviation.”
  Carla J. Dove, Ph.D., Feather Identification Lab, 

Smithsonian Institution

michael n. kalafatas is author of The Bellstone: The Greek Sponge Divers 
of the Aegean, and for more than twenty years served as director of admissions 
at Brandeis University. 

Brandeis University Press
September
200 pp., 17 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-897-9

history / aviation

Storm Surge
A Coastal Village Battles  
the Rising Atlantic 
wi llia m sargeNt

Paper, $14.95 
978-1-58465-406-3

also of interest



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

7

Sports Justice
The Law and the Business of Sports
roger i. abrams

An accessible guide to sports law highlighting landmark cases  
and personalities

Americans, brought up playing or watching sports, absorb the notions of 
fair play not simply as integral themes of sportsmanship on the field, but 
also as values they try to carry into their everyday lives. In this accessible 
and fascinating look at law and sports, Roger I. Abrams shines the lights on 
the uniquely complex and important legal issues that face both amateur and 
professional athletes. From cases involving Title IX, transgendered athletes, 
rights of the disabled, violence on the playing field, individual and franchise 
free-agency, amateurism and college sports, and responsibility of leagues for 
the safety and lifelong health of injured players, Abrams weaves a profoundly 
moving and immediately relevant story of ever broadening access to, and 
expanding rights within, the field of sports. 
 Abrams illuminates these legal cases through compelling storytelling and 
personal explorations of those involved, such as Jeremy Bloom, the world 
champion mogul skier who was barred from playing college football because 
he had modeled clothes for Tommy Hilfiger, and Casey Martin, Renee 
Richards, and the young gymnasts from Brown University who sought access 
to the sports they loved, but found that their quest to achieve justice required 
judicial intervention. There is also one non-athlete: Al Davis, the renegade 
owner of the Oakland–Los Angeles–Oakland Raiders, who beat the National 
Football League cartel using the antitrust laws in his effort to gain the respect 
he was always denied. 
 Written for sports fans and legal scholars alike, this is an engrossing 
and surprising story of people battling for their careers and lives, and in the 
process changing the very nature of sports and society.

“In Sports Justice, Roger Abrams offers a compelling and dynamic analysis of 
major sports law controversies over the last century. Abrams reveals how 
these controversies underscore broader conceptions of justice and how 
those conceptions, like sports, evolve over time. Through an interdisciplinary 
approach, Sports Justice offers readers invaluable insight into the relationship 
between sports disputes and fundamental notions of fairness. Sports, as 
Abrams convincingly details, reflect as much about social attitudes as they  
do about the games that are played.”
  Michael McCann, professor, Vermont Law School; 

legal analyst and SI.com columnist, Sports Illustrated

roger i. abrams is Richardson Professor of Law at Northeastern 
University. A recognized leader in the field of sports law, he is the author  
of Legal Bases: Baseball and the Law and The First World Series and the 
Baseball Fanatics of 1903, among others.

Northeastern University Press
October
240 pp., 12 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $35.00 
978-1-55553-700-5

law / sports law

Women and Sports  
in the United States
A Documentary Reader
edited by J eaN o’rei lly, 
susaN k. cah N

Paper, $27.00 s 
978-1-55553-671-8 

also of interest



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

8

Changing the Culture of Academic Medicine
Perspectives of Women Faculty
linda h. pololi

A penetrating and personal look at a major problem in our nation’s 
medical schools affecting how doctoring is taught and how medicine is 
practiced

Over the past 25 years, steadily increasing numbers of women have 
graduated as physicians, in sufficient numbers to be well represented in 
senior and leadership positions in the nation’s academic medical centers. Yet 
women’s expected advancement has stalled. Women rarely hold decision-
making positions, and female department chairs or deans continue to be 
exceedingly rare.
 Why is this the case?
 Pololi’s study, based on extensive interviews, illuminates medical school 
culture and shows a sharp disconnect between the values of individual 
faculty members and the values of academic medicine institutions.  
Pololi looks closely at women medical faculty’s experiences as outsiders in 
medicine, opening a window into medical culture. She argues that placing 
more women and people of color in leadership positions would provide 
transformative and more effective leadership to improve health care and 
would help address current inequities in the health care provided to different 
racial and cultural groups.

linda h. pololi has served in professorial and administrative posts in the 
schools of medicine at the University of Illinois at Chicago, Brown  
University, East Carolina University, and the University of Massachusetts, 
and in numerous educational advisory groups, including the National  
Center of Leadership in Academic Medicine (ECU), of which she was the 
founding director, and the National Initiative on Gender, Culture and  
Leadership in Medicine (Brandeis University). 

Dartmouth College Press
September
208 pp., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $24.95 s 
978-1-58465-567-1

medicine & health / women’s studies

The Mindful  
Medical Student
A Psychiatrist’s Guide to 
Staying Who You Are While 
Becoming Who You Want to Be
J eremy spi egel m .d.

Paper, $19.95 
978-1-58465-763-7 

also of interest



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

9

Hunger
The Biology and Politics of Starvation
john r. butterly and jack shepherd

A timely and provocative look at the complex relationship that  
political developments and the biology of nutrition play in  
world famine

The Universal Declaration of Human Rights, adopted by the United 
Nations in 1948, recognizes the individual’s right  “to a standard of living 
adequate for the health and well-being of himself and of his family, 
including food, clothing, housing, and medical care.” More than 60 years 
later, despite the rapid advancement of science and technology and the 
proliferation of humanitarian efforts, inadequate nutrition remains a 
major health and social problem worldwide. Food insecurity—chronic 
malnutrition, persistent hunger, even starvation—still afflicts more than 
one in seven of the world’s people. 
 As Butterly and Shepherd show, hunger is not the result of inadequate 
resources and technologies; rather, its cause is a lack of political will to 
ensure that all people have access to the food to which they are entitled—
food distributed safely, fairly, and equitably.
 Using a cross-disciplinary approach rooted in both medicine and 
social science to address this crucial issue, the authors provide in-depth 
coverage of the biology of human nutrition; malnutrition and associated 
health-related factors; political theories of inadequate nutrition and 
famine; historical-political behaviors that have led to famine in the past; 
and the current political behaviors that cause hunger and malnutrition to 
remain a major health problem today. 

john r. butterly is an associate professor of medicine at Dartmouth 
Medical School and the Dartmouth Institute of Health Policy and Clinical 
Practice, and the executive medical director of Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Medical Center. jack shepherd, a professor of environmental studies at 
Dartmouth College, has worked in sub-Saharan Africa since 1968.

Dartmouth College Press
December
360 pp., 4 tables and charts, 6B/i x 9W"
Cloth, $29.95 
978-1-58465-926-6

medicine & health / global health

Biomedical Ethics
A Multidisciplinary 
Approach to Moral Issues  
in Medicine and Biology
edited by davi d stei N berg

Paper, $40.00 s 
978-1-58465-643-2 

also of interest



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

10

Winter Carnival
A Century of Dartmouth Posters
edited by jay satterfield

A celebration of posters from Dartmouth’s famed Winter Carnival 

Avidly collected and fetching high prices at auction, the Dartmouth Winter 
Carnival poster is a treasured and tangible artifact of one of the College’s 
most cherished traditions. Here, presented for the first time, is Dartmouth 
College Library’s definitive collection of Winter Carnival posters from 1911 
to 2010, celebrating Dartmouth’s seasonal bacchanal, sports fest, and social 
daze. In addition to their merit as markers of changing taste in graphic arts, 
the posters offer a fascinating glimpse into a century of intense cultural and 
institutional development. As a sustained collection the posters are nearly 
unrivaled, to the envy of ephemera collectors. Everything is here, from the 
high-end, design-informed style of the early years to the pop-culture and 
annual-theme inspired posters of more recent years. A constant element is 
the effervescence of those Dartmouth days, tinged with the glow of nostalgia: 
youth, energy, sex, sports, camaraderie, and dragons.
 This colorful and memory-evoking volume also includes a catalogue 
raisonné giving poster dimensions, artists’ names, and other relevant 
information; charming artistic ephemera (dance cards and programs) from 
the missing (posterless?) years of 1912 to 1934; and rare photos of the poster 
selection process. In addition, the book includes an illustrated essay retelling 
the story of Budd Schulberg and F. Scott Fitzgerald’s notorious trip to Winter 
Carnival; an essay about the art of the posters by noted graphic arts scholar 
Steven Heller; and a poignant piece by alumna and cultural observer Gina 
Barreca (class of ’79) remembering the posters and the Winter Carnival 
experience from a student’s point of view. This is a wonderful book for 
alumni, collectors of posters and ski posters, and anyone who has ever been 
touched by the magic of Winter Carnival.

Dartmouth College Press
November
128 pp., 125 illus. (105 color), 9 x 12" 
Cloth, $45.00 
978-1-58465-935-8

art / illustration

The Indian History 
of an American 
Institution
Native Americans  
and Dartmouth
coli N g. calloway

Paper, $24.95 
978-1-58465-844-3 

also of interest



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

11

Promised Lands
New Jewish American Fiction on Longing and Belonging
edited by derek rubin

An anthology of previously-unpublished stories by leading  
young Jewish writers that explore the idea of the Promised Land

This vibrant anthology showcases new, unpublished short stories by a 
rapidly growing crop of highly talented young Jewish American fiction 
writers. Cohering around the core Jewish theme of the Promised Land,  
all the stories were written especially for this volume. With the kind of 
depth and imagination that only fiction allows, they offer striking variations 
on the multivalent theme of the Promised Land and how it continues 
to shape the collective consciousness of contemporary American Jews. 
This anthology provides a rich reading experience and a unique window 
onto Jewish American life and culture at the beginning of the twenty-
first century. A scholarly introduction by Rubin provides literary context, 
discusses the organization of the volume, and illuminates expected and 
unexpected connections among the stories.
 Promised Lands features 23 stories by Elisa Albert, Melvin Jules Bukiet, 
Janice Eidus, Rebecca Newberger Goldstein, Lauren Grodstein, Aaron 
Hamburger, Dara Horn, Rachel Kadish, Binnie Kirshenbaum, Joan  
Leegant, Yael Goldstein Love, Rivka Lovett, Tova Mirvis, Lev Raphael, 
Nessa Rapoport, Jonathan Rosen, Thane Rosenbaum, Joey Rubin, 
Edward Schwarzschild, Steve Stern, Lara Vapnyar, Adam Wilson, and  
Jonathan Wilson. 

praise for derek rubin

“This is passionate, heady stuff, and Who We Are is richly endowed with it.”
 Mindy Aloff, New York Observer

“A superb anthology that conveys the current lively—indeed urgent—
debate among our best younger writers about how the claims of Jewish 
memory, how the traditions of Jewish American literature continue to 
resonant for a supremely self conscious ‘post-immigrant’ generation.”
 Jewish Book World

derek rubin teaches in the English Department and the American Stud-
ies Program at Utrecht University in the Netherlands. His essay anthology  
Who We Are: On Being (and Not Being) a Jewish American Writer won 
the 2005 National Jewish Book Award. 

Brandeis University Press
November
336 pp., 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-939-6

Paper, $26.00 
978-1-58465-920-4

fiction / short stories

Brandeis Series in American  
Jewish History, Culture, and Life 
 
HBI Series on Jewish Women



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

12

Brandeis University Press
December
216 pp., 23 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $55.00 s 
978-1-58465-893-1

israel studies

Schusterman Series in Israel Studies

Young Tel Aviv
A Tale of Two Cities
anat helman

Fascinating revisionist history of Jewish life in Tel Aviv in the Mandate era

Practical Zionism in the Mandate era (1920–1948) is usually associated with 
the agricultural settlements (kibbutzim), the organized Socialist workers, and 
the creation of a formal high culture. This book fills a gap in historical research 
by presenting a different type of practical Zionism in Jewish Palestine—
urban, middle-class, and created by popular and informal daily practices. 
While research on Tel Aviv has so far been confined to “positivist” historical 
description or focused nostalgically on local myths, Helman’s book reconstructs 
and analyzes the city’s formative decades on various levels, juxtaposing 
historical reality with cultural images and ideological doctrines. Topics include 
the city’s physical portrait, major public events, consumer culture, patterns of 
leisure and entertainment, and urban subcultures.

anat helman is a lecturer in the Department of Jewish History and in the 
Contemporary Jewry and Cultural Studies Program at Hebrew University.

German City, Jewish Memory
The Story of Worms
nils roemer

A remarkable, in-depth study of Jewish history, culture, and  
memory in a historic and contemporary German city

German and Jewish ways of life have been interwoven in Worms, Germany, for 
over a thousand years. Despite radical changes brought about by expulsion of 
Jews, wartime devastation, social advancement, cultural and religious renewal, 
and the Jewish community’s destruction during the Holocaust, the Jewish sites 
of Worms display a remarkable degree of continuity, which has contributed to 
the development of distinct urban Jewish cultures, memories, and identities.
 Tracing the recollection and invention of local Jewish historical traditions 
in religious commemorations, historical writings, museums, and historical 
monuments, and the transformation from “sites” to “sights” in the form of 
tourism from the Middle Ages to the present, Roemer’s rich study of Worms 
offers a blueprint for historians interested in developing similar studies of  
cities over the longue durée.

nils roemer is associate professor of Holocaust studies at the University 
of Texas, Dallas.

Brandeis University Press
December
328 pp., 46 illus. including maps, 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-921-1

Paper, $35.00 s 
978-1-58465-922-8

jewish studies / european history

Tauber Institute Series for the  
Study of European Jewry



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

13

Sexual Violence against Jewish Women  
during the Holocaust
edited by sonja m. hedgepeth and rochelle g. saidel

The first book in English to specifically address the sexual violation  
of Jewish women during the Holocaust

Using testimonies, Nazi documents, memoirs, and artistic representations, 
this volume broadens and deepens comprehension of Jewish women’s 
experiences of rape and other forms of sexual violence during the Holocaust. 
The book goes beyond previous studies, and challenges claims that Jewish 
women were not sexually violated during the Holocaust. 
 This anthology by an interdisciplinary and international group of scholars 
addresses topics such as rape, forced prostitution, assaults on childbearing, 
artistic representations of sexual violence, and psychological insights 
into survivor trauma. These subjects have been relegated to the edges or 
completely left out of Holocaust history, and this book aims to  
shift perceptions and promote new discourse. 

sonja m. hedgepeth is professor of German at Middle Tennessee State 
University. rochelle g. saidel is the author of The Jewish Women of 
Ravensbrück Concentration Camp. She is the founder and executive 
director of Remember the Women Institute.

Sephardi Family Life in the  
Early Modern Diaspora
edited by julia r. lieberman

Groundbreaking essays on Sephardic Jewish families in the  
Ottoman Empire and Western Sephardic communities 

This collection of essays examines an important and under-studied topic 
in early modern Jewish social history—the family life of Sephardic Jewish 
families in the Ottoman Empire. At the height of its power in the sixteenth 
and seventeenth centuries, the Ottoman Empire spanned three continents, 
controlling much of southeastern Europe, western Asia, and North Africa, 
as well as territory in Western Europe, including the cities of Amsterdam, 
Hamburg, and Livorno, and part of southern France. Thousands of Jewish 
families who had been expelled from Spain and Portugal at the end of 
the fifteenth century created communities in these far-flung locations—
communities that were very different from those of Ashkenazi Jews  
in the same period. 
 The authors of these essays use the lens of domestic life to illuminate 
the diversity of the post-Inquisition Sephardic Jewish experience, enabling 
readers to enter into little-known and little-studied Jewish historical 
episodes. 

julia r. lieberman is associate professor of Spanish and international 
studies, St. Louis University.

Brandeis University Press
December
320 pp., 6 x 9"

Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-903-7

Paper, $35.00 s 
978-1-58465-905-1

women’s studies / jewish studies /
holocaust studies

HBI Series on Jewish Women

Brandeis University Press
December
264 pp., 4 maps, 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-916-7

Paper, $29.95 s 
978-1-58465-957-0

jewish studies / women’s studies

HBI Series on Jewish Women



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

14

Empire of Liberty
Power, Desire, and Freedom
anthony bogues

An original and stimulating critique of American empire 

In this thoughtful and timely consideration of the nature of American 
power and empire, Anthony Bogues argues that the self-presentation of 
America as the bastion of liberty is an attempt to force upon the world a 
single universal truth, which has the objective of eradicating the radical 
imagination. Central to this project of American power is the elaboration 
and construction of a language of power in which a form of self-government 
appears as the form of sovereignty. Grappling with issues of power, race, 
slavery, violence, and the nature of postcolonial criticism and critical theory, 
Bogues offers reconsiderations of the writings of W. E. B. DuBois and Frantz 
Fanon in order to break holes in this accepted structure of empire. At its 
heart this is a work of radical humanistic theory that seeks to glean from the 
postcolonial world and empire an alternative freedom to imperial freedom. 
Written by one of the foremost thinkers in the field of postcolonial thought 
and a leading figure in Africana political theory and intellectual history, and 
based on a series of lectures delivered at Dartmouth College in the waning 
years of the Bush presidency, Empire of Liberty marks a significant advance 
in thinking about the possibilities of critical thought today. 

anthony bogues is Harmon Family Professor of Africana Studies at 
Brown University. He is the author of numerous books including Black 
Heretics and Black Prophets: Radical Political Intellectuals.

Thinking America
New England Intellectuals 
and the Varieties of 
American Identity
aN drew taylor

Cloth, $55.00 s 
978-1-58465-862-7

also of interest

Voices without Votes
Women and Politics in 
Antebellum New England
roNald J. zbor ay,  
m ary sar aci No zbor ay

Paper, $35.00 s 
978-1-58465-868-9 

Dartmouth College Press
November
176 pp., 5V x 8V"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-930-3

Paper, $29.95 s 
978-1-58465-931-0

american studies / post-colonial 
studies

Re-Mapping the Transnational:  
A Dartmouth Series in American Studies



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

15

Transcendental Resistance
The New Americanists and Emerson’s Challenge
johannes voelz

A timely and engrossing critique of the New Americanists 

Johannes Voelz offers a critique of the New Americanists through a 
stimulating and original reexamination of the iconic figure of Ralph Waldo 
Emerson. Voelz argues against the prevailing tendency among Americanists 
to see Emerson as the product of an “all-pervasive scope of cultural power.” 
Instead he shows Emerson’s philosophy to be a deft response to the 
requirements of lecturing professionally at the newly built lyceums around 
the country. Voelz brings to light a fascinating organic relationship between 
Emerson’s dynamic style of thinking and the uplifting experience demanded 
by his public. This need for an audience-directed philosophy, the author 
argues, reveals the function of Emerson’s infamous inconsistencies on such 
issues as representation, identity, and nation. It also poses a major counter-
argument to the New Americanists’ dim view of Emerson’s individualism 
and his vision of the private man in public. Challenging the fundamental 
premises of the New Americanists, this study is an important, even 
pathbreaking guide to the future of American studies.

johannes voelz is an assistant professor of American studies at 
Goethe-University, Frankfurt am Main.

Dartmouth College Press
October
328 pp., 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-936-5

Paper, $39.95 s 
978-1-58465-937-2

american studies

Re-Mapping the Transnational:  
A Dartmouth Series in American Studies

An American Body|Politic
A Deleuzian Approach
bernd herzogenrath

A reflection on the metaphor of the body politic  
throughout American history

Bernd Herzogenrath’s An American Body/Politic is a study of the intersection 
between the material, biological body and body as political and cultural 
metaphor in American politics, religion, literature, and popular culture. 
Deeply influenced by the thought of Gilles Deleuze, Herzogenrath’s 
approach to American culture encompasses endless possibilities and 
potentials, eschewing the mechanic and structural. He traipses through 
American history and culture, pausing to examine such varied facets as the 
Puritans’ “two bodies,” Anne Hutchinson and the Antinomian Controversy, 
Cotton Mather and smallpox, the poetics|politics of Whitman, Henry 
Adams’s stroll along the shores of complexity, and the Detroit-based techno 
music of today. Herzogenrath’s book is diverse, self-organizing, insightful, 
and highly readable—an intelligent and entertaining study of the American 
body|politic as well as a guide to Deleuzian thought that should appeal to all 
manner of Americanists.

bernd herzogenrath is a professor of American studies at the University 
of Frankfurt, Germany. He is the author of An Art of Desire: Reading Paul 
Auster, and the editor of From Virgin Land to Disney World: Nature and Its 
Discontents in the USA of Yesterday and Today, The Films of Tod Browning, 
Deleuze & Ecology, and Edgar G. Ulmer: Essays on the King of the B’s.

Dartmouth College Press
November
352 pp., 8 illus., 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-932-7 

Paper, $39.95 s 
978-1-58465-933-4

american studies

Re-Mapping the Transnational:  
A Dartmouth Series in American Studies



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

16

Napoleonic Friendship
Military Fraternity, Intimacy, and  
Sexuality in Nineteenth-Century France
brian joseph martin

The first book-length study of the origin of queer soldiers in modern France

Following the French Revolution, radical military reforms created conditions 
for new physical and emotional intimacy between soldiers, establishing a 
model of fraternal affection that would persist from the revolutionary and 
Napoleonic wars through the Franco-Prussian War and World War I. Brian 
Joseph Martin traces this largely unexamined history of intimacy between 
soldiers in France across the long nineteenth century.
 Based on extensive research in French and American archives, and 
enriched by his reading of Napoleonic military memoirs and French military 
fiction from Hugo and Balzac to Zola and Proust, Martin’s view encompasses 
a broad range of emotional and erotic relationships in French armies from 
1789 to 1916. He argues that the French Revolution’s emphasis on military 
fraternity evolved into an unprecedented sense of camaraderie among soldiers 
in the armies of Napoleon. For many soldiers, the hardships of combat led 
to intimate friendships. For some, the homosociality of military life inspired 
mutual affection, lifelong commitment, and homoerotic desire. This radical 
transformation in social relations between soldiers during the nineteenth 
century led to the emergence of homosexual soldiers and a homosexual 
military subculture during World War I. 
 A brilliant examination of homosocial and homoerotic literary history, 
this volume writes a new chapter in queer theory and queer studies, and asks 
us to look at both military history and the history of sexuality in new and 
provocative ways. 

“This book suggests a revolution in how we frame our discussion of intimacy. 
The field of queer studies has often stressed that, historically, men were more 
likely to realize their same-sex longings than women, but did so through 
anonymous casual encounters, often at the expense of actual intimacy and 
enduring relationships. Martin turns that paradigm on its head, and argues  
that men did indeed find enduring forms of intimacy through the shared  
trial and experiences of membership in the military. He brings to the surface  
a narrative that has just been waiting to be given voice.”
  Melanie Hawthorne, Texas A & M University

brian joseph martin is associate professor of French and comparative 
literature at Williams College. 

University of  
New Hampshire Press
January
384 pp., 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-923-5

Paper, $39.95 s 
978-1-58465-956-3

lgbt studies / french history and 
literature

Becoming Modern:  
New Nineteenth-Century Studies



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

17

Please Touch
Dada and Surrealist Objects after the Readymade
janine mileaf

Exploring the notion of tactility in Dada and Surrealism

In her compelling and beautifully illustrated monograph, Please Touch, 
Janine Mileaf offers the first full-length consideration of Marcel Duchamp’s 
readymades and their profound legacy in the transatlantic context of Dada 
and Surrealism. The book embraces a broad range of art objects: consumer 
items such as the urinal and bottlerack that Duchamp “sneaked” into art 
exhibits; flea-market assemblages fabricated by his interwar avant-garde 
successors Man Ray, André Breton, Salvador Dalí, Meret Oppenheim, and 
others; and the bricolage boxes of American surrealist Joseph Cornell. While 
offering an entertaining and engaging history of Dada and Surrealism, Mileaf 
presents a persuasive argument highlighting the role of “tactility,” which she 
defines as a decentralized, fragmented, and intimate form of knowing. Touch 
suggests a broad range of physical, intellectual, and emotional connections 
that serve to undermine the dominance of vision in histories of modernism. 
By exploding notions of the very nature of art, the artists considered here 
introduced fundamentally new conceptions of subjectivity and engagement 
for the modernist era. Please Touch will appeal on these grounds to a broad 
range of art historians and interdisciplinary scholars.

janine mileaf is an assistant professor of art history at Swarthmore College. 

Dartmouth College Press
October
256 pp., 85 illus. (28 color), 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-882-5

Paper, $39.95 s 
978-1-58465-934-1

art / art history

Interfaces: Studies in Visual Culture

Shock and the Senseless in Dada and Fluxus
dorothée brill

A groundbreaking analysis of two movements of the historical avant-garde

In this thought-provoking work, Dorothée Brill examines notions of shock and 
the senseless in Dada and Fluxus, pairing two distinctly radical art movements 
that challenged the very notion and purpose of art. Laying out a genealogy 
of surrealisms, she addresses the senseless in artistic production as a strategy 
toward shock—generally considered to be characteristic of the historical avant-
garde. Examining the changing correlation between the notions of shock and 
the senseless in their artistic use in prewar Europe and postwar America, Brill 
arrives at a new understanding of the overstrained and generally pejorative 
catch phrase of  “shock for shock’s sake.” This is an important work that will 
appeal to all manner of art historians and scholars—not only students of 
modernism, but also those interested in the artistic recurrence of avant-garde 
manifestations in the second half of the twentieth century and beyond. 

dorothée brill obtained her Ph.D. from the University of London and now 
holds a position at the Staatliche Museen Preussischer Kulturbesitz in Berlin.

Dartmouth College Press
November
240 pp., 36 illus., 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-902-0 

Paper, $29.95 s 
978-1-58465-917-4

art / art history

Interfaces: Studies in Visual Culture



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

18

Clearing the Coastline
The Nineteenth-Century Ecological and  
Cultural Transformation of Cape Cod
matthew mckenzie

A social and ecological history of the rise and demise of Cape Cod’s  
coastal fisheries in the nineteenth century

In just over a century Cape Cod was transformed from barren agricultural 
wasteland to bountiful fishery to pastoral postcard wilderness suitable for the 
tourist trade. This complex social, ecological, and scientific transformation 
fundamentally altered how Cape Codders used and managed their local marine 
resources, and determined how they eventually lost them. The Cape Cod story 
takes the usual land-use progression—from pristine wilderness to exploitation 
of resources to barren wasteland—and turns it on its head. Clearing the Coastline 
shows how fishermen abandoned colonial traditions of small-scale fisheries 
management, and how ecological, cultural, and scientific changes, as well as 
commercial pressures, eroded established, local conservation regimes. Without 
these protections, small fish and small fishermen alike were cleared from Cape 
Cod’s coastal margins to make room for new people, whose reinvention of 
the Cape as a pastoral “wilderness” allowed them to overlook the social and 
ecological dislocation that came before. 

“An authoritative and compelling narrative that promises to be one of the best 
books on New England fishing in the last few decades.”
 Richard Judd, Professor of Environmental History, University of Maine

matthew mckenzie is an associate professor of history at the University 
of Connecticut-Avery Point.

January
256 pages, 21 illus., 6 x 9"
Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-918-1

Paper, $35.00 s 
978-1-58465-919-8

history / new england /  
nature & conservation

Evangelicals at a Crossroads
Revivalism and Social Reform in Boston, 1860–1910
benjamin l. hartley

The story of Boston revivalism and social reform

Benjamin L. Hartley brings to light the little-known story of relative 
latecomers to Boston’s religious scene: Methodist, Salvation Army, Baptist, and 
nondenominational Christians. These groups have been largely overlooked 
by Boston urban historians focusing on Congregationalists and Roman 
Catholics. In contrast, Hartley sheds light on the role of immigrant evangelical 
leaders from Italy, Sweden, and elsewhere in revivalism and social reform in 
postbellum Boston. Further, examining the contested nature of revivalism and 
social reform in a particular, local nineteenth-century context provides a basis 
for understanding the roots of current divisions in American Protestantism 
and the contentious role of evangelical religion in American politics. Hartley 
documents the importance of the American holiness movement as a precursor 
to the significant presence of Pentecostal groups in urban America, adding an 
important historical context for evangelical social action today. This work is 
based on the author’s dissertation, which received the Jesse Lee Prize and an 
award from the Wesleyan Theological Society.

benjamin l. hartley is an assistant professor at the Palmer Theological 
Seminary of Eastern University in Philadelphia. 

University of  
New Hampshire Press
January
296 pp., 15 illus., 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-1-58465-928-0 

Paper, $39.95 s 
978-1-58465-929-7

u.s. history / boston / religion

Revisiting New England: 
The New Regionalism



N
ew

 Titles · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England 

w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561

19

Architecture and Academe
College Buildings in New England Before 1860
bryant f. tolles, jr.

The unique and influential architecture of sixteen New England colleges 

The colonial façade and weathered brick of the New England college and 
university campus is one of the most enduring and iconic of all New England 
images, but the architectural genre has rarely been studied across institutions.  
In this lavishly illustrated and insightful study of antebellum college 
architecture, Bryant F. Tolles, Jr., discusses the historic origins and development 
in New England of college building design and campus planning principles, 
finding profound similarities in collegiate architecture in the region, along with 
equally important deviations and institutional idiosyncrasies. Focusing on the 
architecture and related history of individual buildings, their functions, and 
their interrelationships with the other buildings of their respective campus 
environments, Tolles has written a fascinating and accessible guide to New 
England college architecture for the interested lay reader and scholar, and a 
must-have for regional libraries and architectural collections.

Colleges covered include:

January
280 pp., 242 illus. (28 color), 8V x 11"
Cloth, $50.00 s 
978-1-58465-891-7

architecture

Uncharitable
How Restraints on Nonprofits Undermine Their Potential
dan pallotta

A courageous call to free charity from its ideological and economic 
constraints

“Philanthropists and charity execs should read [Uncharitable] to ponder, if 
judiciously, its lessons.”
 Boston Globe

“This tome is big-time out-of-the-box thinking that will cause ripples. Yet if you 
care about charity, it is a must read. While I don’t want to lose the volunteer 
passion and compassion in charitable work, it’s high time we confront the fact 
that, for the most part, this is no longer a bake sale.”
 IN Los Angeles Magazine

dan pallotta founded Pallotta TeamWorks, the company that fundamentally 
re-invented the paradigm for special event fundraising in America.

Harvard  
Dartmouth  
UVM 
Amherst 

Trinity 
Yale 
Williams 
Middlebury 

Holy Cross 
Wesleyan 
Brown 
Bowdoin  

Norwich  
Tufts 
Colby 
Bates

bryant f. tolles, jr., is professor emeritus of history and art history at the 
University of Delaware. He has written and edited many books, including  
Summer Cottages in the White Mountains, Resort Hotels of the Adirondacks, and 
Summer by the Seaside: The Architecture of New England Coastal Resort Hotels.

Tufts University Press
September
336 pp., 8 tables, 9 figs., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $24.95 
978-1-58465-955-6

business / nonprofits

Civil Society: Historical and 
Contemporary Perspectives

now in paperback



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

N
ew

 T
itl

es
 ·

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

 o
f N

ew
 E

ng
la

nd
 

20

The Story of Modern Skiing
john fry

The ultimate history of skiing from a renowned insider

“Fry notes that the direct work of his book consumed four years. The greater 
truth is that it is the result of more personal research spanning a lifetime,  
a degree of comprehension that comes only from having been there.”
 Skiing Heritage

“Fry takes you through the advent of lifts and snowmaking, the glory days of 
freestyle, the ups and downs of ski racing, and what skiing has meant to life,  
the environment and the ecomony. Fry’s love and deep understanding of the 
sport comes through page after page, and one picks up the book feeling like 
they’re joining in a great conversation with a ski friend.”
 Boston Herald

john fry is the former editor-in-chief of Ski, America’s oldest ski magazine, 
and founding editor of the award-winning New York Times magazine Snow 
Country. His contributions to skiing include direct roles in launching the 
NASTAR (National Standard Ski Race) program, The Nations Cup of alpine  
ski racing, and the Graduated Length Method of teaching. Fry is a member  
of the U.S. National Ski Hall of Fame and has received the International  
Skiing History Association’s Lifetime Achievement Award. He has skied since  
childhood in North America and around the world.

Available now
380 pp., 90 illus., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $24.95 
978-1-58465-896-2

sports & recreation / history

Saber’s Edge
A Combat Medic in Ramadi, Iraq
thomas a. middleton

A combat medic reconciles his roles as a soldier, healer, and  
man of faith in a time of war

“It’s a harrowing tale, seen through his unique perspective as a combat medic. 
Middleton doesn’t present the story of one squad, but relates his experiences 
across a wide spectrum of the troops he worked with and treated. We meet 
not just Guard soldiers from detachments based in Rutland, St. Albans, 
Morrisville, Jericho, and Newport, but also those from out of state, as well as 
Marines and regular Army troops. The cast of characters . . . stories, triumphs 
and losses, and their occasional sense of futility, come through loud and clear. 
In straightforward prose, we get a glimpse of Middleton’s world . . . graphic 
descriptions and wry gallows humor mixed with reflections on duty and 
wartime ethics.”
 The Times Argus (Barre, Vermont)

thomas a. middleton is an assistant fire marshal and public information 
officer with the Burlington Fire Department and was a long-time volunteer 
firefighter and EMT. He served as a combat medic in Iraq as part of Task Force 
Saber from 2004 to 2005 and as a member of the Vermont National Guard.  
He lives with his family in Essex, Vermont.

October
252 pp., 35 illus., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $19.95  
978-1-58465-954-9

memoir

now in paperback

now in paperback



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

21

Too Big to Fall
America’s Failing Infrastructure and the Way Forward
barry b. lepatner

A comprehensive overview of the shocking state of our nation’s 
infrastructure and what must be done to fix it

In August 2007, the I-35W Bridge in Minneapolis collapsed, killing 13 people and 
injuring 145 others. Investigations following the tragedy revealed that it was not 
an unpredictable accident, but one that could have been prevented—and one 
that threatens to be repeated at many of the thousands of bridges located  
across the nation. Already more than 50 percent of our bridges are past their 
intended lifespan.
 Using the I-35 Bridge as a jumping point, LePatner chronicles the  
problems that led to the I-35W catastrophe—poor bridge design, shoddy 
maintenance, ignored expert recommendations for repair, and misallocated 
funding—and then explores the responses to the tragedy, including the  
NTSB report that failed to acknowledge the full story.
 From here LePatner evaluates what the I-35W Bridge collapse means for the 
country as a whole—outlining the possibility of a nationwide infrastructural 
breakdown. He exposes government failure on a national as well as state level, 
uncovering how our nation’s transportation funding system prioritizes funding 
for new projects over maintenance funding for aging infrastructure. He explains 
the imperatives for why we must maintain an effective infrastructure system,  
and how our infrastructure plays a central role in maintaining both our 
economic strength and our national security. 
 Written both for those who can effect change and for those who must 
demand it, Too Big to Fall presents an eye-opening critique of a bureaucratic 
system that has allowed political best interests to trump those of the  
American people. 

“Barry LePatner makes an airtight case in Too Big to Fall that our nation’s road 
infrastructure is becoming a liability, a drag on our productivity, rather than  
an asset. His heavily researched book aptly warns us that if our nation’s 
infrastructure continues to fail, so too does America.”
  dan mcnichol, bestselling author of The Big Dig , The Roads 

That Built America, and Asphalt in America; columnist for 
Rebuilding America’s Infrastructure

“Too Big to Fall provides a thought-provoking examination of America’s 
infrastructure dilemma. It is eye-opening and sobering. Hopefully this work 
will resonate with those in authority to heighten their sense of urgency to 
aggressively address this threat to our nation’s future.”
  Gary La Point, assistant professor, supply chain management, 

Syracuse University

barry b. lepatner is the founder of LePatner & Associates LLP, which serves 
as legal and business advisor to corporations, institutions, and developers.  
He is the author of Broken Buildings, Busted Budgets: How to Fix America’s 
Trillion-Dollar Construction Industry. 

Foster Publishing

Foster Publishing
November
216 pp., 6 figs., 5V x 8V"
Cloth, $27.95 
978-0-9844978-0-5

economics / infrastructure



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

22

University Press of New England Welcomes Chipstone Foundation
Ch

ip
st

on
e 

Fo
un

da
tio

n

Chipstone Foundation
September
252 pp., 374 illus. (365 color), 8V x 11"
Cloth, $65.00 s  
978-0-9767344-6-8

decorative arts / ceramics

Art in Clay: Masterworks of  
North Carolina Earthenware
Exhibition Schedule:

The Milwaukee Art Museum:   
September 2, 2010 – January 17, 2011

Old Salem Museums & Gardens:  
March 2011 – August 2011

Colonial Williamsburg Foundation: 
September 26, 2011 – June 24, 2012

Ceramics in America 2010
edited by robert hunter and luke beckerdite

A diverse range of essays, new discoveries and book reviews on the latest 
research for ceramic scholars

Now in its tenth year of publication, Ceramics in America is considered the journal 
of record for historical ceramic scholarship in the American context. The 2010 
issue, which is intended to be a companion to the 2009 volume, will expand 
the discussion of the Moravian story by presenting a series of groundbreaking 
articles on other major centers of slipware production in the piedmont region 
of North Carolina. Setting a new standard for American ceramic studies, this 
transdisciplinary effort draws on archaeology, art history, religion, ceramics, 
technology, and many other areas of inquiry resulting in a substantively revised 
history of this much-admired North Carolina pottery tradition. Many examples  
of highly decorative slipware and intriguing figural bottles are illustrated here  
for the first time with the precise color photography of Gavin Ashworth. 
 The 2009 and 2010 Ceramics in America journals are centered on the traveling 
exhibit, Art in Clay: Masterworks of North Carolina Earthenware, a ground-breaking 
exhibit that features masterfully decorated slipware, sculptural bottles, refined 
creamware and faience that are but part of the rich artistic legacy of North 
Carolina’s first earthenware potters.

“Beautifully produced and edited, Ceramics in America is the definitive publication
on the subject—and a model for scholarship on historical material culture of  
all kinds.”
 Glenn Adamson, Deputy Head of Research, Victoria and Albert Museum

“With gorgeous illustrations and keen insights from leading ceramic historians, 
collectors, and archaeological colleagues, Ceramics in America is truly the sort 
of treasure that archaeologists seek.” 
 Mary C. Beaudry, Department of Archaeology, Boston University

“In design and production, in perfect photography and meticulous scholarship, 
Ceramics in America sets the standard for research on material culture in 
the United States.”
  Henry Glassie, Department of Folklore and Ethnomusicology, 

Indiana University

robert hunter is a fellow of the Society of Antiquaries of London and 
an archaeologist and ceramic historian living in Williamsburg, Virginia. 
luke beckerdite is editor of American Furniture and a decorative arts 
scholar living in Williamsburg, Virginia.

Ceramics in  
America 2009
edited by robert h u Nter 
aN d lu ke beckerdite

Cloth $65.00 s 
978-0-9767344-4-4

available now



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

23

Chipstone Foundation

1 1 a m e r i c a n r o c o c o l o o k i n g g l a s s e s

indicate that Reynolds also sold imported looking glasses, gilding and
painting supplies, and papier-mâché moldings, as did many of his contem-
poraries in the carving trade.9

Reynolds enjoyed the patronage of a number of prominent Philadelphi-
ans including merchant John Cadwalader, Pennsylvania Chief Justice Ben-
jamin Chew, and Governor John Penn. In June 1771 Cadwalader paid
Reynolds £140.18.1 for four large carved looking glasses, 539 yards of papier-
mâché molding, a dressing glass, and three half-length picture frames in
burnished gold. The carver’s bill specified the basic shape of the frames, their
glass dimensions, and their finish (fig. 12).10

A large rococo pier glass that descended in the John Cadwalader family
appears to be the “party gold,” or parcel-gilt, example listed in Reynolds’s
bill (fig. 13). Reynolds used a frame saw to size the stock for the top, bot-
tom, and sides. After planing the rabbet for the glass, he cut the rough
profile of the Chinese pilasters, rock outcroppings, scrolls, and naturalistic

Figure 11 Comparative illustration show-
ing (left) the garland on the right side of
the looking glass illustrated in fig. 10,
(right) a garland from the parlor of the
Thomas Ringgold House in Chestertown,
Maryland. (Photos, Gavin Ashworth.) All
of the carving in the Ringgold House is
attributed to John Pollard. Eighteenth-
century patrons occasionally commissioned
the same tradesman to furnish both furni-

ture and architectural carving. Although
there is no evidence that Thomas Ringgold
owned this looking glass, its garlands and
those in his house show how harmonious
the visual interplay between furniture and
architectural carving could have been.

1 0 l u k e b e c k e r d i t e

Figure 12 Bill from James Reynolds to John
Cadwalader for work performed between Decem-
ber 5, 1770, and March 15, 1771. (Courtesy, Histor-
ical Society of Pennsylvania.)

Chipstone Foundation
Available now
204 pp., 243 illus. (209 color), 8V x 11"
Cloth, $65.00 s 
978-0-9767344-5-1 

decorative arts / furniture

American Furniture 2009
edited by luke beckerdite

An annual publication forging a link between social history,  
American studies, and the decorative arts

Acknowledged as the journal of record in its field, American Furniture 
presents new research on furniture design, use, production, and appreciation. 
Begun in 1993, this award-winning annual provides a comprehensive  
forum on furniture history, technology, connoisseurship, and conservation 
by the foremost scholars in the field. It is the only interdisciplinary journal 
devoted exclusively to furniture made or used in the Americas from  
the seventeenth century to the present.

“American Furniture has energized the field inspiring scholars to publish 
their research and insights. It provides, not only for the scholarly community 
but for all interested parties, the latest thinking on the subjects.”
  Peter M. Kenny, Curator of American Decorative Arts and 

Administrator of the American Wing, Metropolitan Museum of Art

“Since its inception, this ground-breaking journal has consistently provided  
a forum for dissemination of the best and most up-to-date research in 
the field of American furniture. The essays are insightful, probing, and 
illuminating. In short, American Furniture is essential reading for anyone 
with a serious interest in the topic.”
  Ronald Hurst, Carlisle Humelsine Curator of Collections and 

Vice President of Collections and Museums, Colonial Williamsburg 
Foundation

luke beckerdite is co-editor of Ceramics in America 2009 and 2010, 
and a decorative arts scholar living in Williamsburg, Virginia.



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

24

G
or

di
an

 K
no

t B
oo

ks
 

Contemplative Aging
A Way of Being in Later Life
edmund sherman
A unique guidebook for people at least sixty years of age on  
how to experience a more peaceful, aware way of being through 
contemplative practices and to transcend the many causes  
of suffering inherent in later life 

In modern societies people are expected to remain “activity-oriented” in 
their later years, rather than change to a more contemplative, spiritual, and 
peaceful way of living. The latter, however, is ideally-suited to people in later 
life and offers many healthful benefits. Dr. Sherman explains why this is so 
in Contemplative Aging—a book that shows the way to add a different and 
deeper dimension to the activity-oriented image of older age promoted in the 
media, and how to transcend the many physical decrements and emotional 
losses of loved ones in later life. 
 Extensive research evidence exists for achieving such a way of life— 
called “gerotranscendence”—which is clearly described in Contemplative 
Aging along with the psychological and philosophical foundations 
and practices that can lead to the existential and spiritual benefits of 
gerotranscendence. 
 Based on the author’s ongoing work with older adults and the timeless 
literature on contemplative traditions around the world—expressed by poets, 
psychologists, philosophers, mystics, and rationalists—Dr. Sherman presents 
a range of contemplative practice methods and exercises designed for those 
already sixty years or older and the millions of “baby boomers” about to enter 
their later years of life. 

edmund sherman, Ph.D., is professor emeritus of social welfare, State 
University of New York at Albany, where he taught graduate courses in aging 
and human development and conducted research on aging at the Institute of 
Gerontology. He is a fellow of the Gerontological Society of America and  
has authored numerous articles and books on aging, including Counseling 
the Aging; Working with Older Persons; Meaning in Mid-Life Transitions; and 
Reminiscence and the Self in Old Age. 

Seminal Sociological 
Writings: From Auguste 
Comte to Max Weber
An Anthology of Ground-
breaking Works that Created  
the Science of Sociology
edited by richard altsch u ler

Paper, $22.95 
978-1-884092-97-8

also of interest

Gordian Knot Books
July
200 pp., 3 illus., 6 x 9"  
Paper, $21.95 
978-1-884092-99-2

aging / spirituality / philosophy



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

25

International Polar Institute Press / The G
rolier Club Books

Inuit Arctic Policy
edited by aqqaluk lynge  
& marianne stenbaek

A new edition of the seminal policy 
guide for Inuit originally published 
in 1992

Policy making is critical to the future of 
both the Inuit peoples and the Arctic.  This 
book updates and revises policy pertinent 
to global conditions and addresses current, 
ongoing issues of climate change, hunting 
rights, and education, among others. 
Included here is the Inuit Circumpolar 
Council declaration on sovereignty 
issued in 2009. Other sections include 
Cultural Issues (communication, religion, 
and archeology), Social Issues (health, 
children, and elders), Environment 
(renewable resources, Arctic marine use, 
and transboundary nuclear pollution), and 
Economy (employment, air travel, and 
international trade).

aqqaluk lynge is president of the 
Inuit Circumpolar Council–Greenland 
and is one of the most influential Inuit 
leaders in the world today. He is a member 
of the United Nations Permanent Forum 
on Indigenous Issues, which is an advisory 
body to the U.N.’s Economic and Social 
Council. marianne stenbaek, 
professor of English literature at McGill 
University, was the first Dickey Fellow at 
the Institute for Arctic Studies, Dartmouth 
College. She has also served as president 
of ACUNS (Association of Canadian 
Universities for Northern Studies).

Beyond the Text
Artists’ Books from the Collection  
of Robert J. Ruben
yvonne korshak  
and robert j. ruben

Catalogue of an exhibition at the  
Grolier Club, March 24–May 28, 2010

The selection of artists’ books presented 
here, drawn from the collection of Robert 
J. Ruben, showcases the seemingly 
infinite variety and high quality of these 
fascinating objects. Creators of artists’ 
books use type, materials, movement, 
color, transparency, contrast of texture, 
and assertive three-dimensionality to 
convey information in the broadest  
sense. Rather than embellishing the text, 
artists’ books are the text. They may take 
various forms: accordion, codex, scroll, 
box book, pop-up, or tunnel. They may 
have previously known texts, new texts, 
or no text at all; the subject matter may 
be political, argumentative, or humorous. 

yvonne korshak holds a Ph.D. in art 
history from the University of California, 
Berkeley and is the recipient of many 
honors. robert j. ruben is a 
Distinguished University Professor at 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine/
Montefiore Medical Center. A pioneer 
in the collecting of artists’ books, he is 
also a lecturer on the subject, and serves 
on the boards of several book arts  
organizations.

International Polar Institute Press
August
116 pp., 12 color illus., 8W x 9V"
Paper, $20.00 s 
978-0-9821703-7-3

arctic studies

The Grolier Club
Available Now
156 pp., 68 color illus., 11 x 8" 
Paper, $25.00 x 
978-1-60583-026-1

books on books / art

The Moravian Beginnings  
of Canadian Inuit Literature
introduction by henrik 
wilhjelm and greg colley

Catalogue of an exhibition held at McGill 
University, February to April 2009

henrik wilhjelm is a Danish theologian 
involved in the establishment of the 
Ilisimatusarfik, the University of Greenland, 
where from 1983 to 1989 he was director 
of the Lutheran ministers’ and catechists’ 
education. Since his retirement in 1991, he 
has written a number of books and articles 
about Greenlandic church history, with 
a special interest in the Moravians and 
their importance in the development of 
Greenlandic society. greg colley is 
the coordinator of Rare Books and Special 
Collections at McGill University Library. 
He was previously the reference librarian 
for Duke Humfrey’s Library, Department 
of Special Collections and Western 
Manuscripts, Bodleian Library,  
Oxford University.

Texts in French, English, Inuktitut and 
Inuktitut roman orthography  
and descriptions in English

International Polar Institute Press
Available now
112 pp., 84 illus., 4X x 8"
Paper, $15.00 s 
978-0-9821703-6-6

arctic studies



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

26

Ac
ad

em
ia

 P
re

ss
 S

ci
en

tifi
c P

ub
lis

he
rs

University Press of New England Welcomes Academia Press Scientific Publishers

Academia Press 
Scientific Publishers
Available now
196 pp., 55 color illus., 6X x 9V"
Paper, $38.00 s 
978-90-382-1535-8

cycling / sports & recreation

Academia Press 
Scientific Publishers
Available now
236 pp., 150 color illus., 8V x 11W"
Cloth, $41.00 s 
978-90-382-1531-0

geology / nature & science / 
belgium

In Pursuit of a Powerful Performance
jonathan wiggins

This book on cycling attempts to bridge the gap between coaching and science

In pursuit of a powerful performance is inspired from the passion for developing, 
realizing, and nurturing world class potential athletes through bridging the 
gap between coaching and science. Encouraging you to look at your athletes as 
individuals and create a program that is backed and designed by science to realize 
peak performances when and where their targets are during the season.

jonathan wiggins is CEO of West-Consultancy and a top-sport trainer for 
Wielerbond Vlaanderen (Flemish cycling federation). He is currently working  
on research projects in cooperation with the University of Leuven and spinoff  
company Biorics and their partners West-Consultancy. Wiggins is a lecturer for di-
verse sport federations worldwide. He is top sport coach education tutor, UK Level 
4 coach, USA Level V International coach, Fellow of the Institute of Swimming 
Teachers and Coaches, and an Associate of the American Coaches Association. 
Wiggins graduated with a bachelor of physical education and postgraduate degree 
in sports psychology.

Minerals with Belgian Roots
From Hopeite (1824) to Tazieffite (2009)
eddy van der meersche, paul de paepe,  
and georges stoops

This volume discusses a group of minerals either discovered and first  
described in Belgium, or discovered abroad but with names that refer  
to Belgian scholars

Amongst the multitude of minerals that occur in nature, nearly one hundred of 
them are in close relation to Belgium with respect to one of the following aspects. 
A first group comprises minerals discovered and described in Belgium. Their 
names are often based on their place of discovery or are chosen in tribute to a 
Belgian scientist active within the field of geology. The second, and largest, group 
comprises minerals discovered abroad. Yet, for different reasons, these were given 
names referring to people who were, at least at some point in time, of Belgian 
nationality. Amongst them were prominent mineralogists, people who played 
a key role during colonial times, and various people involved in the exploration 
of Central Africa and the exploitation of its minerals and ores. Photographs of 
these ‘minerals with Belgian roots’ (some of which are very rare) together with 
biographies of those their names pay tribute to, have never been published in  
a book before. It was the authors’ incentive to fill this apparent gap in the  
current literature available, yielding a unique and new perspective on the  
history of Belgian mineralogy.

eddy van der meersche, paul de paepe and georges stoops are members 
of the research group Mineralogy and Petrology of the department of Geology at 
Ghent University, Belgium.



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

27

Academ
ia Press Scientific Publishers

Voicing in Contrast
Acquiring a Second Language Laryngeal System
ellen simon

This book is a thorough study of typological differences  
in the laryngeal systems of Dutch and English

Voicing in Contrast is a thorough study of typological differences in the 
laryngeal systems of Dutch and English. Based on a substantial new  
database of Dutch and English conversational speech by native speakers  
of different varieties of Dutch, it examines to what extent native speakers  
of Dutch acquire English obstruent voicing. A sample of the data is  
available on a CD-ROM accompanying the book.

ellen simon holds a Ph.D. in linguistics from Ghent University. Her 
research interests include laryngeal phonetics and phonology, and child 
and adult second language phonological acquisition. She has recently 
published articles on these topics in Second Language Research, Language 
Sciences and Journal of Child Language.

Academia Press 
Scientific Publishers
Available now
250 pp., 49 illus., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $41.00 s 
978-90-382-1562-4

linguistics / speech

Includes CD

Bakhtin’s Theory of the Literary Chronotope
Reflections, Applications, Perspectives
edited by nele bemong, pieter borghart,  
michel de dobbeleer, kristoffel demoen,  
koen de temmerman and bart keunen

This collection of essays is the first international study exclusively 
dedicated to Bakhtin’s theory of the literary chronotope

This edited volume is the first scholarly tome exclusively dedicated to 
Mikhail Bakhtin’s theory of the literary chronotope. This concept, initially 
developed in the 1930s and used as a frame of reference throughout Bakhtin’s 
own writings, has been highly influential in literary studies. After an extensive 
introduction that serves as a ‘state of the art,’ the volume is divided into 
four main parts: philosophical reflections, relevance of the chronotope for 
literary history, chronotopical readings and some perspectives for literary 
theory. These thematic categories contain contributions by well-established 
Bakhtin specialists such as Gary Saul Morson and Michael Holquist, as well 
as a number of essays by scholars who have published on this subject before. 
Together the papers in this volume explore the implications of Bakhtin’s 
concept of the chronotope for a variety of theoretical topics such as literary 
imagination, polysystem theory and literary adaptation; for modern views  
on literary history ranging from the hellenistic romance to 19th century 
realism; and for analyses of well-known novelists and poets as diverse as 
Milton, Fielding, Dickinson, Dostoevsky, Papadiamandis, and DeLillo.

borghart, de dobbeleer, demoen, de temmerman and keunen are 
all associated with various departments of Ghent University. nele bemong 
is affiliated with the Katholieke Universiteit Leuven.

Academia Press 
Scientific Publishers
June
250 pp., 6 x 9" 
Paper,  $41.00 s 
978-90-382-1563-1

literary criticism



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
    

    
   W

es
le

ya
n 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

28

Elegguas
kamau brathwaite

Deeply felt requiems from an internationally celebrated poet

Caribbean poet Kamau Brathwaite is one of the major world poets of the 
second half of the twentieth century. Elegguas— a play on “elegy” and “Eleggua,” 
the Yoruba deity of the threshold—is a collection of poems for the departed. 
Modernist and postmodernist in inspiration, Elegguas draws together traditions 
of speaking with the dead, from Rilke’s Duino Elegies to Jamaican kumina. 
This collection is a stunning follow-up to Brathwaite’s Born to Slow Horses, 
winner of the Griffin International Poetry Prize.

“Elegguas is a tidalectic wave of remembrance and remonstrance. It is, as well, 
one of Brathwaite’s most compassionate songs.” 
 Mark Nowak, author of Coal Mountain Elementary

kamau brathwaite, cofounder of the Caribbean Artists Movement, is a 
professor of comparative literature at New York University, and shares his time 
between his home in CowPastor, Barbados, and New York City. 

The Driftless Series is funded by the Beatrice Fox Auerbach Foundation Fund 
at the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving. For more information about  
The Driftless Series, visit: www.wesleyan.edu/wespress/driftless

This project is supported in part by an award from the National Endowment for the Arts.

To See the Earth Before the End of the World
ed roberson

Generous, visionary new work by this major American poet

In To See the Earth Before the End of the World, Ed Roberson presents us with 
earth and sky, neighborhood life and ancient myths, the art of seeing and the 
architecture of the imagination. These poems range widely, invoking galaxies 
and garbage trucks, teapots and the history of photography. There are songs of 
creation, songs of war, and celebrations of human labor. Most of all, there is the 
exhilaration of a sweeping vision that enlarges our world.

“In this dreamy collection, human features stand out as distinct then blend 
into the nature of the world surrounding them. We can’t always tell plant from 
animal from mineral, and Roberson reminds us that in the end, as in poetry, 
such distinctions are moot.”
  Camille T. Dungy, editor of Black Nature: Four Centuries 

of African American Nature Poetry

ed roberson is the author of eight books of poetry. He is the recipient of 
the Poetry Society of America’s Shelley Memorial Award and his books  
have won the Iowa Poetry Prize and the National Poetry Series. 

This project is supported in part by an award from the National Endowment for the Arts.

November
152 pp., 6 x 9"
Cloth, $22.95 
978-0-8195-6950-9

poetry

Wesleyan Poetry

October
136 pp., 7 x 8W"
Cloth, $22.95 
978-0-8195-6943-1

poetry

Wesleyan Poetry 
The Driftless Series



W
esleyan U

niversity Press                                                                                                                                                                                  w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561  

29

A Spicing of Birds
Poems by Emily Dickinson
selected and introduced by jo miles schuman  
and joanna bailey hodgman 

The bird poems of a revered American poet paired with classic illustrations

A Spicing of Birds is a unique and beautifully illustrated anthology. Emily 
Dickinson (1830–1886) had a great love of birds—in her collected poems, birds 
are mentioned 222 times, sometimes as the core inspiration of the poem. This 
book contains thirty-seven of Dickinson’s poems featuring birds common to 
New England. The introduction draws extensively from Dickinson’s letters and 
provides fascinating insights into her relationship with birds. With illustrations 
by Mark Catesby, John James Audubon, Alexander Wilson, Louis Agassiz 
Fuertes, and Cordelia Stanwood, this book is an eloquent celebration of birds 
and will make an ideal gift for both birders and poetry readers. 

jo miles schuman, an avid birder, is the author of Art from Many Hands: 
Multicultural Art Projects and lives in Phippsburg, Maine. joanna bailey 
hodgman is a retired English teacher who lives in Rochester, New York.

The Driftless Series is funded by the Beatrice Fox Auerbach Foundation Fund 
at the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving. For more information about  
The Driftless Series, visit: www.wesleyan.edu/wespress/driftless

Modern Gestures
Abraham Walkowitz Draws Isadora Duncan Dancing
ann cooper albright

Watercolors by a modernist master capture the beginnings of modern dance

This small and lavishly illustrated book showcases the work of two great 
American modernists, painter Abraham Walkowitz and dancer Isadora  
Duncan. Born in the same year (1878), both artists influenced the development 
of modern art in the early twentieth century by blending figurative gesture 
with abstraction. Walkowitz and Duncan met in 1906 in Paris at the studio of 
the sculptor Auguste Rodin. Deeply impressed by Duncan’s musicality and 
expressivity, Walkowitz drew thousands of images of Duncan dancing  
throughout his life. In her introductory essay, author Ann Cooper Albright 
weaves literary theory, art criticism, and dance history into a fluid narrative to 
explore how Walkowitz’s drawings realize Duncan’s dancing on paper. Modern 
Gestures reproduces over fifty watercolors of this unique oeuvre, many of which 
have never before been published. A perfect gift, this sumptuous little volume 
will provide hours of enjoyment to anyone interested in dance or modern art.

ann cooper albright is the author of Traces of Light and Choreographing 
Difference, and teaches at Oberlin College. 

This book is supported in part by a grant from Furthermore: a program of the J.M. Kaplan Fund.

October

104 pp., 28 color illus., 6 x 9"  
Cloth, $22.95 
978-0-8195-7069-7
poetry / birds and birdwatching / 
new england

The Driftless Series

November
96 pp., 60 color plates, 8 x 7" 
Cloth, $29.95  
978-0-8195-7077-2

dance / art history



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
    

    
   W

es
le

ya
n 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

30

The New Entrepreneurs
An Institutional History of Television Anthology Writers
jon kraszewski

How television writers thwarted the constraints of corporate  
culture in the 1950s and flourished

According to the sociologist C. Wright Mills in his 1951 book, White Collar: The 
American Middle Classes, the “new entrepreneur” was a lone wolf able to succeed 
in post–World War II corporate America by elusively meandering through 
various institutions. During this time, anthology writers such as Rod Serling, 
Reginald Rose, and Paddy Chayefsky achieved a level of creativity that has rarely 
been equaled on television since. In order to stay true to their creative powers 
and political visions, they worked as new entrepreneurs, adapting their more 
controversial scripts for the Hollywood, Broadway, and book publishing industries. 

“This impressive work of popular historiography employs trenchant empirical 
research to undergird the power and reach of its important argument about 
struggles for cultural control in ’50s television. The New Entrepreneurs is 
authoritative in its capturing, in very concrete terms, what the writers actually  
did in fighting for their creative rights.”
 Dana Polan, professor of cinema studies, New York University

jon kraszewski is an assistant professor in the Department of Communication 
at Seton Hall University.

Kazan Revisited
edited by lisa dombrowski

Top critics and scholars reconsider the cinematic legacy of Elia Kazan

A groundbreaking filmmaker dogged by controversy in both his personal life and 
career, Elia Kazan was one of the most important directors of postwar American 
cinema. In landmark motion pictures such as A Streetcar Named Desire, On the 
Waterfront, East of Eden, and Splendor in the Grass, Kazan crafted an emotionally 
raw form of realism. His reputation has rested on his Academy Award–winning 
work with actors, his provocative portrayal of sexual, moral, and generational 
conflict, and his unpopular decision to name former colleagues as Communists 
before the House Un-American Activities Committee in 1952. Arriving in the 
wake of his centenary and featuring essays by established film critics and scholars 
such as Richard Schickel (Time), Victor Navasky (The Nation), Mark Harris 
(Entertainment Weekly), Kent Jones (Film Comment), Jonathan Rosenbaum 
(Essential Cinema), Jeanine Basinger (The Star Machine), and Leo Braudy 
(On the Waterfront), this book is a must for diehard cinephiles and those 
new to Kazan alike.

lisa dombrowski is an associate professor of film studies at Wesleyan 
University and the author of The Films of Samuel Fuller: If You Die, I’ll Kill You! 

January
240 pp., 50 illus., 6 x 9"
Cloth, $35.00 
978-0-8195-7084-0

film / biography

Wesleyan Film

December
224 pp., 22 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $40.00 
978-0-8195-6946-2

television / media studies

Wesleyan Film



W
esleyan U

niversity Press                                                                                                                                                                                  w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561  

31

Water for Hartford
The Story of the Hartford Water Works and  
the Metropolitan District Commission
kevin murphy

How three men brought clean water to Hartford, on a massive scale

Good health is inextricably wedded to pure drinking water, and an effective 
water delivery system is almost as important as the water itself. Water for 
Hartford chronicles the century-long effort, beginning in the 1850s, to 
construct a waterworks system for Hartford, Connecticut. The story of 
Hartford’s waterworks is a fascinating one, for it recalls the hard work and 
extraordinary engineering feats necessary to deliver wholesome drinking  
water to a growing urban center. It also illuminates the ever-changing social, 
political, and economic milieu in which a modern waterworks was built.
 The story of the waterworks’ construction is also the story of three men—
Hiram Bissell, Ezra Clark, and Caleb Saville. Readers are given a firsthand 
glimpse of what these champions of a water system faced on a daily basis: 
unforgiving geography, venal politicians, and an often-indifferent public. 
Water for Hartford is a human story, chronicling the decisions and actions of 
individuals that would affect millions of people for decades to come.

kevin murphy is an independent historian and writer who lives in Rocky 
Hill, Connecticut.

September

288 pp., 19 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $35.00 
978-0-8195-7080-2
connecticut history

Garnet Books

Connecticut Needlework
Women, Art, and Family, 1740–1840
susan p. schoelwer

Masterworks from the extraordinary needlework collections of the 
Connecticut Historical Society

A landmark regional study, Connecticut Needlework explores the full range of 
needle arts produced before 1840: samplers and family registers, bed rugs and 
crewel-embroidered bed hangings, silk-embroidered scenes and memorials, 
quilted petticoats and whitework quilts. Extensive genealogical research 
provides rich new insights into women’s history, female education, and the 
transmission of needlework skills through family connections.

“Connecticut Needlework is Susan Schoelwer’s third remarkable book in scarcely 
a decade and a comprehensive catalog of inestimable value to collectors 
and curators. It is a seminal work of incredible depth that projects women’s 
domestic art into the pantheon of invaluable cultural documents.”
  Sumpter Priddy, author of American Fancy: Exuberance in 

the Arts, 1790–1840

susan p. schoelwer is  the former curator at the Connecticut Historical 
Society and the editor of Connecticut Valley Furniture and Lions & Eagles 
& Bulls.

October
240 pp., 182 illus. (162 color), 9V x 12"

Cloth, $65.00 
978-1-881264-11-8

Paper, $30.00 
978-1-881264-12-5

american art / connecticut history / 
women’s history

The Connecticut Historical Society



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
    

    
   W

es
le

ya
n 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

32

August
688 pp., 2 illus., 6B/i x 9W"

Unjacketed Cloth, $85.00 x 
978-0-8195-6954-7

Paper, $39.95 
978-0-8195-6955-4

science fiction 

Includes online teacher’s guide

January
280 pp., 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $75.00 x 
978-0-8195-6936-3

Paper, $27.95 
978-0-8195-6937-0

science fiction studies /  
literary criticism 

The Wesleyan Anthology of Science Fiction
edited by arthur b. evans, istvan csicsery-ronay jr., 
joan gordon, veronica hollinger, rob latham,  
and carol mcguirk

The best single-volume anthology of science fiction available

The Wesleyan Anthology of Science Fiction features over 150 years’ worth of the best 
science fiction ever collected in a single volume, selected and introduced by the 
editors of Science Fiction Studies, the world’s most respected journal for the critical 
study of science fiction. Designed to appeal to all readers, the fifty-two stories chart 
the emergence and evolution of science fiction as a modern literary genre. The 
chronological and thematic organization, critical introductions, and free online 
teacher’s guide make it ideal for classroom use.

“The Wesleyan Anthology presents the best sample from today’s sf megatext that I 
could imagine fitting between two covers. Every story feels necessary to the whole.”
  John Clute, editor of The Encyclopedia of Science Fiction

arthur b. evans is a professor of French at DePauw University. He is the 
general editor of Wesleyan University Press’s Early Classics of Science Fiction  
book series. istvan csicsery-ronay jr., is a professor of English at DePauw 
University. joan gordon is a professor of English at Nassau Community College. 
veronica hollinger is a professor of cultural studies at Trent University in 
Peterborough, Ontario. rob latham is an associate professor of English at the 
University of California, Riverside. carol mcguirk is a professor of English at 
Florida Atlantic University.

Evaporating Genres
Essays on Fantastic Literature
gary k. wolfe

A series of lively essays on how the fantastic genres evolve and grow

In this wide-ranging series of essays, an award-winning science fiction critic 
explores how the related genres of science fiction, fantasy, and horror evolve, 
merge, and finally “evaporate” into new and more dynamic forms. Beginning 
with a discussion of how literary readers “unlearned” how to read the fantastic 
during the heyday of realistic fiction, Gary K. Wolfe goes on to show how the 
fantastic reasserted itself in popular genre literature, and how these genres 
themselves grew increasingly unstable in terms of both narrative form and the 
worlds they portray. 

“Profoundly knowledgeable about science fiction and fantasy fiction, Gary K. 
Wolfe possesses both the wisdom and generosity of spirit necessary to consider 
these genres within the context of the wider literary culture; by doing so he 
miraculously illuminates them from within.”
  Peter Straub, author of A Dark Matter

gary k. wolfe is a professor of humanities and English at Roosevelt University. 
He is the author of several books, most recently Soundings: Reviews 1992–1996, 
and he is contributing editor and lead reviewer for Locus magazine. 



W
esleyan U

niversity Press                                                                                                                                                                                  w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561  

33

Imagining Mars
A Literary History
robert crossley

Mars in the human imagination from the invention of the  
telescope to the present

For centuries, the planet Mars has captivated astronomers and inspired writers 
of all genres. From Galileo to Kim Stanley Robinson, Robert Crossley traces the 
history of our fascination with the red planet as it has evolved in literature both 
fictional and scientific. Crossley focuses specifically on the interplay between 
scientific discovery and literary invention, exploring how writers throughout 
the ages have tried to assimilate or resist new planetary knowledge. Covering 
texts from the 1600s to the present, this astute and elegant study is perfect for 
science fiction fans and readers of popular science.

“A substantial and delightful book on the literary images and narratives of Mars, 
eminently readable, full of imaginative insights that will in turn awaken the 
reader’s own imagination to the wonders of the universe.”
  Steven J. Dick, former NASA chief historian and author of 

The Biological Universe

robert crossley is Emeritus Professor of English at the University of 
Massachusetts–Boston. He is the author of Olaf Stapledon: Speaking for 
the Future and editor of An Olaf Stapledon Reader. 

January
384 pp., 18 illus. (8 color), 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $40.00 
978-0-8195-6927-1

science fiction / literary history 

Early Classics of Science Fiction

Monument Eternal
The Music of Alice Coltrane
franya berkman

Long-awaited biography of an African American avant-garde composer 

“Alice Coltrane was much more than merely the wife of her legendary 
saxophonist husband with an artistic vision that spanned the most archaic 
spirituals to the farthest-flung reaches of the cosmos, she was one of the most 
brilliant improvising artists that the 1960s produced, but her eclectic creativity 
was frequently derided, dismissed, or misunderstood. In this fascinating book, 
Franya Berkman makes the persuasive case that Alice Coltrane’s music reflects a 
lifelong engagement with the divine element that often transcended the narrow 
implications of the word ‘jazz,’ and is most accurately understood in terms of 
her ongoing spiritual evolution. Richly contextualized, insightfully theorized, 
and musically rigorous, this work should contribute to a profound reappraisal  
of Alice Coltrane’s legacy and contribution, of the often-neglected achievements 
of improvised music in the 1960s and 1970s, and of potent alter-narratives of 
African American spirituality.”
 Michael Veal, professor of ethnomusicology at Yale University

franya berkman is an assistant professor in the Department of Music at 
Lewis & Clark College.

September
184 pp., 26 illus., 6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $75.00 x 
978-0-8195-6924-0

Paper, $27.95 
978-0-8195-6925-7

music / african american studies / 
biography

Music / Culture



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
    

    
   W

es
le

ya
n 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

34

Umm Kulthum
Artistic Agency and the Shaping of an Arab Legend, 1967–2007
laura lohman

How an extraordinary woman shaped her career and legacy through war

In 1967 Egypt and the Arab world suffered a devastating defeat by Israel in the Six-
Day War. Though long past the age at which most singers would have retired, the 
sexagenarian Egyptian singer Umm Kulthūm launched a multifaceted response to 
the defeat that not only sustained her career, but also expanded her international 
fame and shaped her legacy. By examining biographies, dramas, monuments,  
radio programming practices, and recent recordings, Laura Lohman delves into 
Umm Kulthūm’s role in fashioning her image and the conflicting ways that her 
image and music have been interpreted since her death in 1975. 

“This extraordinary work is solidly rooted in a meticulous reading and 
interpretation of primary Arabic sources. At all times culturally sensitive and 
respectful, Lohman is nevertheless unafraid to critique dominant legends and 
hagiographies. This groundbreaking volume pushes research on Umm Kulthūm, 
Arab music, and Arab society in important new directions.”
  Michael Frishkopf, editor of Music and Media in the Arab World

laura lohman is an assistant professor in the Department of Music at 
California State University, Fullerton. 

Music at Wesleyan
From Glee Club to Gamelan
mark slobin

A vividly illustrated, richly anecdotal account of over 150 years of music  
at Wesleyan University

This is the first account of the evolution of music at Wesleyan University, a 
campus known since the mid-nineteenth century for its musical life—first as 
the “Singing College of New England” and then, after 1960, as the home of a 
renowned department that integrates world music studies with more traditional 
Western and experimental musical forms. Vividly illustrated with both historical 
and contemporary images, the book compactly surveys a wide range of musical 
formations, practices, repertoires, and events from the 1830s to the early 2000s. 
Music at Wesleyan presents a portrait of the school that today blends educational 
innovation and cultural diversity with creative passion and intellectual rigor. 
Includes a foreword by Richard K. Winslow, and a companion web site with 
audio files of glee club, gamelan, jazz, experimental, African, Indian, and other 
performances. 

mark slobin is a professor of music at Wesleyan University. He is the author of 
Fiddler on the Move and Subcultural Sounds, and the editor of Global Soundtracks. 

December
248 pp., 30 illus., 6 x 9" 
Cloth, $40.00 
978-0-8195-7071-0

music / middle eastern studies / 
media studies

Music / Culture

September
100 pp., 100 illus. (39 color), 8 x 8"
Cloth, $25.00 
978-0-8195-7078-9

music / connecticut

Garnet Books



W
esleyan U

niversity Press                                                                                                                                                                                  w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561  

35

How To Do Things with Dance
Performing Change in Postwar America
rebekah j. kowal

How American modern dance contributed to aesthetic  
and social change in the 1950s

How To Do Things with Dance positions modern dance as a vital critical 
discourse and suggests that dances of the late 1940s and the 1950s can be seen 
as compelling agents of social change. According to Daniel Belgrad, author of 
Culture of Spontaneity: Improvisation and the Arts in Postwar America, “Kowal 
convincingly argues that the most salient point of postwar American dance was 
not the insularity of objectivism but the engagement of action. By questioning 
the normative movement practices inscribed on our bodies, choreographers 
like Anna Sokolow, Merce Cunningham, and Anna Halprin bridged method 
acting and the sit-ins.” Artists covered also include Martha Graham, José Limón, 
Katherine Dunham, Pearl Primus, Paul Taylor, Donald McKayle, and Talley 
Beatty. 

“Kowal’s book demonstrates persuasively that mid-century dance initiatives 
contributed crucial innovations to modern dance. Her research combines 
meticulous scholarship with a broad and insightful command of U.S. history.”
  Susan Leigh Foster, professor, UCLA

rebekah j. kowal is an associate professor of dance at the University of Iowa.  

August
344 pp., 38 illus., 6 x 9"  
Cloth, $40.00 
978-0-8195-6897-7

dance

Choreographing Asian America 
yutian wong

A critical study of Asian American performance and creative process 

Poised at the intersection of Asian American studies and dance studies, 
Choreographing Asian America is the first book-length examination of the 
role of Orientalist discourse in shaping Asian Americanist entanglements with  
U.S. modern dance history. Moving beyond the acknowledgment that modern  
dance has its roots in Orientalist appropriation, Yutian Wong considers the 
effect that invisible Orientalism has on the reception of work by Asian American 
choreographers and the conceptualization of Asian American performance as 
a category.  Drawing on ethnographic and choreographic research methods, 
the author follows the work of Club O’ Noodles—a Vietnamese American 
performance ensemble—to understand how Asian American artists respond to 
competing narratives of representation, aesthetics, and social activism that often 
frame the production of Asian American performance.

“Choreographing Asian America takes us on an engrossing journey through Asian 
American dance and politics. At times personal, philosophical, irreverent, and 
somber, Wong engages the most basic questions of Asian American bodies, 
movements, representation, desire, and dance.”
  Josephine Lee, author of Performing Asian America: Race and 

Ethnicity on the Contemporary Stage 

yutian wong is an assistant professor in the School of Music and Dance 
at San Francisco State University.

August
280 pp.,  6 x 9"

Unjacketed Cloth, $75.00 x 
978-0-8195-6702-4

Paper, $27.95 
978-0-8195-6703-1

dance / asian american studies



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
    

    
   W

es
le

ya
n 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

36

My Vocabulary  
Did This to Me
The Collected Poetry  
of Jack Spicer
jack spicer
edited by peter gizzi  
and kevin killian

The essential collection of a highly 
original American poet

In 1965, when the poet Jack Spicer died at 
the age of forty, he left behind a trunkful 
of papers and manuscripts and a few 
copies of the seven small books he had 
seen to press. Now, more than forty years 
later, Spicer’s voice is more compelling, 
insistent, and timely than ever. 

“Jack Spicer was one of America’s great, 
complicated, noisy and unjustly forgotten 
poets of heartbreak and abject loneliness.”
  Dwight Garner,

The New York Times

peter gizzi is a poet and author 
of numerous books, including  
The Outernationale. He lives in western 
Massachusetts and is the poetry editor  
at The Nation. kevin killian is a 
poet, novelist, critic, and playwright 
living in San Francisco.

This project is supported in part by an 
award from the National Endowment  
for the Arts.

Wesleyan Poetry

August
508 pp., 10 illus., 6 x 8" 
Paper, $26.95 
978-0-8195-7090-1

poetry

now in paperback

Versed
rae armantrout
2010 Pulitzer Prize Winner

2009 National Book Critics Circle Winner

2009 National Book Award Finalist

The poems in Versed play with vice 
and versa, the perversity of human  
consciousness. They flirt with error 
and delusion, skating on a thin ice that 
inevitably cracks: “Metaphor forms / a 
crust / beneath which / the crevasse of each 
experience.” The invisible and unknowable 
are confronted directly as Armantrout’s 
experience with cancer marks these poems 
with a new austerity, shot through with 
her signature wit and stark unsentimental 
thinking. These poems of Versed part us from 
our assumptions about reality, revealing 
the gaps and fissures in our emotional and 
linguistic constructs, showing us ourselves 
where we are most exposed.

rae armantrout is a professor of 
writing and literature at the University of 
California, San Diego, and the author  
of ten books of poetry.

This project is supported in part by an award 
from the National Endowment for the Arts.

Wesleyan Poetry

August
136 pp., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $14.95 
978-0-8195-7091-8

poetry

now in paperback

Barbed Wire
An Ecology of Modernity

reviel netz

The history of animals and humans  
as seen through barbed wire

In this controversial book, historian 
and philosopher Reviel Netz explores 
the development of a controlling and 
pain-inducing technology—barbed 
wire. Surveying its development from 
1874 to 1954, Netz describes its use to 
control cattle during the colonization 
of the American West and to control 
people in Nazi concentration camps and 
the Russian Gulag. Physical control over 
space was no longer symbolic after 1874.

“This meticulous, searching, and highly 
original examination of violence and 
oppression weaves together entirely 
unexpected strands into a deeply 
disturbing picture of how the modern 
world evolved, and raises hard questions, 
starkly delineated, challenging and 
profoundly significant.”
  Noam Chomsky, professor of 

linguistics, Massachusetts Institute  
of Technology

reviel netz is a professor of classics 
at Stanford University, where he teaches 
courses in history and the philosophy  
of science. 

Available now
292 pp., 10 maps, 2 figs., 5V x 8V"
Paper, $24.95 
978-0-8195-6959-2

history / ethics

now in paperback



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

37

N
ightboat Books

Projects for Foam
caroline bergvall

This book gathers a decade of Caroline 
Bergvall’s innovative pieces, from her long 
out-of-print performance text Goan Atom, 
inspired by the drawings of Hans Bellmer 
and violent love fantasies of other radical 
body-inspired artists; The Shorter Chaucer, 
a series of contemporary tales exploring 
social mores in a feisty mix of languages; 
and the hybrid and visual prose pieces 
Cropper, Cat in the Throat, and Middling 
English. This volume—rich, multi-layered, 
acerbic, humorous—creates a strong 
case for how new literature can provide 
speculative and performative excursions 
into post-urban lives and explore renewed 
visions for languages.

“Caroline Bergvall has emerged over the 
past decade as one of the most brilliantly 
inventive poets of our time.”

Charles Bernstein

caroline bergvall is an international 
writer who works across media and art 
forms. Her projects alternate between 
books, audio pieces, performances, and 
installations. She has presented projects 
at MoMA, Tate Modern, UCLA Hammer 
Museum, and held teaching residencies  
at Dartington College of Arts, Bard 
College, and Temple University.  
She lives in London.

Found Poems
bern porter
preface by david byrne
essay by joel lipman
afterword by mark melnicove

On the eve of Bern Porter’s Centennial, his 
classic text, Found Poems, comes roaring 
back into print in a handsome new edition 
featuring two essays contextualizing 
his remarkable life and work. As Dick 
Higgins said, “Porter’s Found Poems have 
the same seminal position as Duchamp’s 
objets trouvées.” This book collects Porter’s 
strongest “Founds,” his combinations of  
mass-media images and text that he used 
to reflect American culture as in a funny-
house mirror: twisted but true.

“Here is the hidden literature of the 20th 
century. Hidden in plain sight.” 
 David Byrne

bern porter (1911-2004) studied 
physics at Colby and Brown, worked on 
the Manhattan Project, but embraced 
pacifism after the dropping of the atom 
bomb on Hiroshima. He published  
Henry Miller and ran a gallery in Northern 
California before returning to his native 
Maine, where he ran for governor 
(unsuccessfully), started a think tank for 
drop-outs, and created his classic series  
of “Founds,” collected in more than a 
dozen books.  

We Press  
Ourselves Plainly
nathalie stephens (Ns)

“We Press Ourselves Plainly is a 
particularly affecting development in an 
already virtuosic, Ovidian body of work 
because it makes newly visible crucial 
continuities: between Continental and 
North American Postmodernism, the 
Nouveau Roman and New Narrative, 
WWII and Operation Enduring Freedom. 
Here, NS creates an asynchronous, 
transnational ‘discordance…in time,’  
a hugely amplified recent past whose 
familiarity haunts us not as nostalgia 
but as trauma. Among ‘immaculate and 
catastrophic’ ruins and lacunae, the 
narrator embarks upon an ‘adverse and 
objectionable’ litany of a history whose 
abjections yield a kind of nihilistic 
courage: ‘Hope is for martyrs.’ Given that 
now ‘even the fictions are fictions,’ NS 
puts ‘holes…where there were none’ as  
a way of underscoring that there’s nothing 
inevitable about gender or genre or 
violence, just as ‘What is inevitable is not 
the war but the language that determines 
the war.’ As grim as Beckett, as moral as 
Genet, as seductive as Duras—yet this 
book moves me like no other.”
 Brian Teare

nathalie stephens is the author 
of numerous books in English and  
French. She lives in Chicago.

September
128 pp., 5W x 7W"
Paper, $14.95
978-0-9822645-8-4 

poetry / cultural criticism /  
performance

October
400 pp., 7 x 8V"
Paper, $19.95 
978-0-9822645-9-1

poetry

October
88 pp., 5 x 7"
Paper, $14.95
978-0-9844598-0-3
literature



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

Fo
ur

 W
ay

 B
oo

ks

38

October
92 pp., 6 x 9"
Paper, $15.95 
978-1-935536-03-1

poetry

A Malcolm McDonald  
Series Selection

Belated Heavens 
daniel tobin

A collection of impressive symbolic variance, both fragile and resilient

Daniel Tobin’s fifth book, Belated Heavens, spans from prehistory to modern 
Manhattan, Neanderthals “cowering in caves” to a man snoring in Penn Station 
as if he’s “swallowed an espresso machine.” An award-winning Irish American 
poet and scholar, Daniel Tobin’s assorted iconographic choices will hook every 
reader, whether by poems about environmental consciousness, murdered heretics, 
meal bugs or the caves of Lascaux. Tobin delves into timeless themes of violence, 
destruction and endurance, his poems running the gamut from form to free verse 
as they offer the reader an underlying hope, a tentative belief, that, yes, we are 
surviving—somehow, thank heavens.

praise for daniel tobin

“Tobin’s graceful movement between what’s lost and the here-and-now,  
between earthy popular culture and metaphysical concerns, is characteristic  
of Second Things, a collection of impressive power by a poet fast becoming one 
of his generation’s finest.”
 Ned Balbo, The Antioch Review

“Four Way Books is known for taking risks with aesthetically challenging  
and important work, and Tobin seems more ambitious than many of his  
contemporaries . . . Magnificent.”
 Christopher Bock, Harvard Review

Recent recipient of a Guggenheim Fellowship and widely anthologized,  
daniel tobin is Chair of Writing, Literature, and Publishing at Emerson College. 

Home by Now
meg kearN ey

Paper, $15.95 
978-1-884800-94-8

Winner of the 2009  
L.L. Winship/ PEN  
New England Award

also of interest

What the Right  
Hand Knows
tom h ealy

Paper, $15.95 
978-1-884800-95-5

Finalist in Poetry for 2009  
Los Angeles Times Books 
Prizes and a 2009 Lambda 
Literary Finalist in Poetry



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 
Four W

ay Books

39

Stories That Listen
priscilla becker

Spirited and fragmented poetry that echoes the way  
we think and remember

Priscilla Becker, whose first book of poems, Internal West, won The Paris 
Review Book Prize, brings to the reader a sparse, precise second collection. 
Stories That Listen tracks a speaker realizing the disappointments of 
growing older, the absence of a beloved friend: “I took a tour of your former  
apartments.” Becker slows actions down—we see fingers “curl /around  
my coffee cup”—to find the remarkable in the everyday. Quirky, at times 
outright funny, Stories That Listen is a wise and rewarding read.

“Priscilla Becker presents a mixture of feeling and thought, or rather the 
interaction between them.…This poetry makes you both feel and think 
intensively.”
 Rutger Kopland

“There’s a distinct meditation in Priscilla Becker’s poetry.… It’s all very  
personal yet, like music with its beguiling sensuality, a shared experience  
of love, both intimate and distant.”
 Thurston Moore

priscilla becker writes music reviews, essays, and book reviews. 
She teaches at Pratt Institute and Columbia University in NYC.

October

72 pp., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $15.95
978-1-935536-05-5

poetry

A Stahlecker Series Selection

October

92 pp., 6 x 9" 
Paper, $15.95
978-1-935536-04-8

poetry

A Stahlecker Series Selection

Fimbul-Winter
debra allbery

An intense second collection of rich narrative and meditative scenes  
set in a harsh yet intricate inner and exterior landscape

Fimbul-Winter describes three consecutive winters with no summers in 
between. Fimbul-Winter (or “Fimbulvetr”) takes its name from The Prose Edda, 
a text on Old Norse Poetics written in about 1200. Within these three winters, 
the poems’ characters must force themselves upon the landscape, “sculpt 
their parking spaces, / carve them out like little caves, arced alcoves.” Despite 
such frozen spaces, Allbery finds consolation: “that passed and so may this.”

“Allbery’s ‘inside-out of waking’ is her paradoxical alertness to the dreamy 
strangeness of our joy and our grief.…A delicate, artful, haunting book.”
 Reginald Gibbons

“A poetry that is subtle, gorgeous, and vivid. Bright and singular, the poems 
unfold, and in unfolding, disclose the revelatory amid the diurnal. If the 
world offers us ‘year upon year,’ offers us ‘same sequence, inevitable out-
come…’ Allbery offers us the surprise, the uncanniness, and the strange 
familiarity of world seen afresh, sincerely, keenly.”
 Eric Pankey

debra allbery won the Agnes Lynch Starrett Prize for Walking Distance.
She directs the Warren Wilson MFA Program near Asheville.



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

40

October

80 pages, 5V x 7V"
Paper, $14.00 
978-0-9818591-6-3

poetry

Faulkner’s Rosary
sarah vap

A new collection by prize winning poet Sarah Vap

Sarah Vap, award winning author of Dummy Fire and American Spikenard, dazzles 
again with this third collection. Vap celebrates the mysteries of pregnancy with 
wonder, fear, sorrow, and joy. Like counting the beads on a rosary, she takes us 
along a trail of connected couplets, building a concrete yet mythic exploration  
of the body as it prepares to bring another body into the world. Alice Notley 
writes, “This is a poetry of light, edge, and coherence, and it is beautiful.” And 
Cynthia Hogue adds, “I am in awe of the rare beauty of these poems.” Sarah Vap 
is a quickly rising star in the poetry world.

sarah vap is the author of Dummy Fire, and winner of the 2006 Saturnalia 
Books Poetry Prize, selected by Forrest Gander. Her second collection, American 
Spikenard, was the winner of the Iowa Poetry Prize in 2006. She currently lives 
on the Olympic peninsula in Washington with her husband and two sons.

October

80 pages, 6 x 8" 
Paper, $16.00 
978-0-9818591-7-0

poetry

Velleity’s Shade
star black
artwork by bill knott

An artist/poet collaboration that is the flipside of 2006’s  
Stigmata Errata Etcetera

Reversing their roles in 2006’s Stigmata Errata Etcetera, Star Black serves as 
poet, and Bill Knott takes on the role of artist. Bill Knott’s colorful, mischievous, 
semi-abstract paintings compliment Star Black’s meditations on love and 
relationships, as well as the divide between what time holds captive and what 
eludes time. In Velleity’s Shade the temporal collides with the imagined and the 
passing years become a confluence of queries, shifting views, odd inventories, 
and light-hearted challenges as if time were a rocking-chair on a flying carpet and 
turbulence was nothing to fret about. A special treat for lovers of art and poetry.

star black is the author of four books of poetry—Waterworn, Balefire, 
Ghostwood and Double Time—and a book of collaged texts, October for Idas. 
Her poems have been anthologized in The Penguin Book of the Sonnet, The Best 
American Erotic Poems: From 1880 to The Present, and 110 Stories: New York Writers 
After September 11. She has taught at The New School, Stony Brook University, 
and the Bennington Writers Seminars and is the co-founder of the KGB Bar 
Poetry Series in the East Village. She works in New York City as a photographer 
and visual artist. bill knott is the author of 12 highly acclaimed collections 
of poetry, most recently Stigmata Errata Etcetera. He taught for many years 
at Emerson College and now lives in central Michigan.

Sa
tu

rn
al

ia
 B

oo
ks



w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

41

CavanKerry Press, Ltd.

Divina Is Divina
jack wiler

Wiler explores a fundamental dilemma of human experience:  
How to enjoy life when you are acutely aware the Angel of Death 
could come to visit at any moment

In this posthumous collection, attention is paid to the present moment. 
Wiler examines, with humor, compassion and fearlessness, the pleasures  
in life—especially the varieties of love—from friendship to sex—and  
how we are capable of ruining those pleasures for ourselves or for others. 
Jack helps us understand that life and death are each, in its own way,  
gifts we must live with relish, abandon and commitment. 

“Oh Jack. What can anybody say about Divina is Divina? It's like you have 
all the words—for life and death, and every grungy and gorgeous, sweet 
and stupid reality in between. Plus love, and plenty of it. Who wrote the 
book of love? You did, and the clang of your voice is food for all of us dogs, 
bacteria, and ‘lunatics coming in from the cold.’”
 Alicia Ostriker

“Reading these poems is like having Jack back. With this book, his best, 
maybe more people will read his perfect poems and get that Wiler’s  
voice is essential to U.S. poetics.”
 Bob Holman

jack wiler died in 2009. Diagnosed with AIDS in 2001, he continued, 
nevertheless, to write and educate students about poetry. 

September

78 pp., 6 x 9W"
Paper, $16.00
978-1-933880-20-4 

poetry

Notable Voices

October
86 pp., 6 x 9W"
Paper, $16.00 
978-1-933880-21-1 

poetry

Notable Voices

Walking with Ruskin
robert cording

Walking with Ruskin looks at the difficulty of perception, of just how 
hard it is to simply “see” without asserting our own self-importance,  
self-needs, and self-justifications

In his poem, “The Marriage of Heaven and Hell,” William Blake  
hypothesized that “If the doors of perception were cleansed everything 
would appear to man as it is, infinite.” Of course, Blake’s “doors of perception” 
are both hard to clean and even harder to keep clean.  For John Ruskin,  
the famous 19th century art and social critic, seeing demanded a scientist’s 
respect for fact, but also a love for what was being seen. These poems ask 
us to attend, with devotion and care, to a world which will always remain  
a mystery, but a mystery in which love calls us to the things of this world  
where we may become most fully human. 

robert cording is the Barrett Professor of creative writing at 
Holy Cross College; he has published five collections of poems.



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
  

42

Fe
nc

e 
Bo

ok
s

English Fragments 
A Brief History of the Soul
martin corless-smith
The final volume in a trilogy of “alternate 
selves and alternate literary histories”

Moving freely through poetry’s pictorial 
fragmentariness and literal fragments 
of prose, with a streaming, equanimous, 
nondiscriminatory referentiality,  
Corless-Smith proposes and confers with 
entities in “the janus-faced doorway” of 
antiquity and contemporaneity; inference 
and exposition; soul and body—the 

“experience and the coming-into-history  
of that experience.”

“Thought exists and has this book’s  
solidity. . . . [In] Martin Corless-Smith’s 
beautifully etched dictions, there is an  
older English we only now recognize, 
caught midway between England and 
America but rooted in both, and in bodies 
and consciousness, in the struggles of this 
century, where ‘substance and accident’ 
deliver us to presence, in ‘modest love.’”
 Erin Mouré

martin corless-smith is the author 
of Swallows, Nota, Complete Travels, and Of 
Piscator. He has degrees in poetry from the 
Iowa Writers Workshop and the University 
at Utah; he holds an MFA in fine arts and 
printmaking from SMU. He is currently  
the director of the MFA Program in  
Creative Writing at Boise State University.

Nick Demske 
nick demske
Selected for the Fence Modern Poets 
Series by Joyelle McSweeney

His name is “a transcendant 
uber-obsenity that can be  
understood universally by speakers  
of any language”

Love poems to the “bad,” composed in 
the idiom of cliché, conceptualized as 
self-portraits, alive in the historically 
awesome, presently bankrupt form of the 
sonnet, these debut poems obsess, as do 
all dead white men, over big, common 
social constructs like race, gender, and 
sexuality. Demske desensitizes your 
obscenity-mometer.

“Nick Demske writes from culture like 
the Hollywood version of a rebellious 
slave, the role shredding off him, culture’s 
synthetic exemplary tales shredding and 
piling up on the floor of the projector 
room, but non-biodegradable, sticking 
around, the pancake makeup also 
strangely persisting, rendering his face 
plastic and one with the material of the 
film, the celluloid itself.”
 Joyelle McSweeney

nick demske works at the Racine 
Public Library. He curates the BONK! 
performance series in Racine and is  
editor of the online forum boo: a journal 
of terrific things.

November
120 pp., 6 x 8"
Paper, $17.00
978-1-934200-38-4
poetry / romanticism

November
88 pp., 6 x 8"
Paper, $16.00
978-1-934200-39-1
poetry

The Network
jena osman
Selected for the National Poetry Series  
by Prageeta Sharma

A practitioner of socio-literary 
engagement continues her investigations 
in this network of connective texts

In her third book Jena Osman follows poet 
Cecilia Vicuña’s procedural instruction to 

“enter words in order to see.” The Network 
emerges at the intersection of conceptual 
and documentary poetics, as Osman 
applies an idiosyncratic methodology to 
etymological study, to establish “derivations 
and kinships” of phenomena and persons 
and peregrinations.

“Like an archeologist of the American 
idiom, The Network brilliantly excavates 
the material remains and missing histories 
of our collective semantic strata. From the 
annual Philadelphia Mummers Parade  
and the Wall Street Financial District to  
the tragic 1845 Arctic expedition of Sir  
John Franklin, Osman’s poetic assemblages 
teach us ‘how to map a changing thing’ 
with grace, acumen, and a relentless 
documentary drive.”
 Mark Nowak

jena osman’s books include An Essay 
in Asterisks and The Character. With Juliana 
Spahr she edits the ChainLinks Book Series. 
Osman teaches in the graduate Creative 
Writing Program at Temple University.

November
96 pp., 6 x 8" 
Paper, $17.00 
978-1-934200-40-7

poetry / cultural studies/  
american studies



N
ew

ly Published and Best-Selling Backlist                                                                                                                                                    w
w

w
.upne.com

 · 800.421.1561 

43

Newly Published and Best-Selling Backlist

Handbook for Rural Health Care Ethics
A Practical Guide for Professionals
edited by william a. nelson

A comprehensive guide to the unique nature of rural health care ethics

The rural community presents not only distinct health care delivery challenges but also 
ethical problems for clinicians and administrators of small, rural health care facilities. 
Health care delivered in a rural context—in  closely knit, tightly interdependent small 
community settings—poses unique ethical considerations for clinical practitioners. For 
example, a provider in a resource-poor rural setting may be faced with treating a family 
member, friend, business associate, or neighbor, since the role separation between clinician 
and patient that predominates in the urban setting is less likely to occur in a small town. 
Because of the unique rural context, the solutions that health care providers develop to 
resolve complex ethics dilemmas may differ from solutions reached in urban areas.
 The Handbook for Rural Health Care Ethics is designed to be a useful resource for 
clinicians and administrators in rural settings. It draws on the available research and real-life 
examples to paint a picture of challenging, yet all-too-familiar ethics conflicts while offering 
strategies for a proactive, preventive approach to ethical issues.

william a. nelson, Ph.D. is director of Rural Ethics Initiatives, and associate professor 
of community and family medicine as well as the Dartmouth Institute for Health Policy and 
Clinical Practice at Dartmouth Medical School.

Illustration credit: Three Monkeys Design Works

Dartmouth College Press
Available now
378 pp., 22 illus., 5V x 8V"
Paper, $45.00 x
978-1-58465-958-7

medicine and public health

Fighting for Love in the 
Century of Extinction
How Passion and Politics  
Can Stop Global Warming

Eban Goodstein
Cloth, $19.95 
978-1-58465-657-9

Maid as Muse
How Servants Changed 
Emily Dickinson’s Life  
and Language

Aífe Murray
Cloth, $35.00 
978-1-58465-674-6

Big House, Little House, 
Back House, Barn
The Connected Farm  
Buildings of New England

Thomas C. Hubka
Paper, $27.95 
978-1-58465-372-1

20th anniversary edition

Summer by the Seaside
The Architecture of  
New England Coastal Resort 
Hotels, 1820-1950

Bryant F. Tolles
Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-576-3

The Myth of Progress
Toward a Sustainable Future
Tom Wessels
Cloth, $20.95 
978-1-58465-495-7

Writing on Stone
Scenes from a Maine  
Island Life

Christina Marsden 
Gillis; Photography 
by Peter Ralston
Cloth, $24.95 
978-1-58465-697-5

Thanksgiving
The Biography of an 
American Holiday

James W. Baker
Paper, $26.95 
978-1-58465-801-6 

Adirondack Wildlife
A Field Guide

James M. Ryan
Paper, $24.95 
978-1-58465-749-1 



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
    

N
ew

ly
 P

ub
lis

he
d 

an
d 

Be
st

-S
el

lin
g 

Ba
ck

lis
t 

44

Newly Published and Best-Selling Backlist

Where the Great River Rises
An Atlas of the Upper Connecticut  
River Watershed in Vermont and  
New Hampshire

Edited by Rebecca A. Brown
Paper, $35.00 
978-1-58465-765-1

The Vermont  
Monster Guide
Joseph A. Citro 
Illustrations by 
Stephen R. Bissette
Paper, $18.95 
978-1-58465-782-8

Massachusetts Quilts
Our Common Wealth

Edited by  
Lynne Zacek Bassett
Cloth, $60.00 
978-1-58465-745-3

Art Museums PLUS
Cultural Excursions  
in New England

Traute M. Marshall
Paper, $24.95 
978-1-58465-621-0

Birds in Wood and Paint
American Miniature Bird Carvings 
and Their Carvers, 1900–1970

Joseph H. Ellis
Cloth, $60.00 
978-1-58465-785-9

Mammal Tracks and  
Sign of the Northeast
Diane K. Gibbons
Paper, $17.95 
978-1-58465-242-7

Lotfi Mansouri
An Operatic Journey

Lotfi Mansouri;  
Donald Arthur, contributor
Cloth, $39.95 
978-1-55553-706-7

Dr. Mel’s Connecticut 
Climate Book
Dr. Mel Goldstein
Paper, $24.95 
978-0-8195-6839-7

Sviatoslav Richter
Pianist

Karl Aage Rasmussen
Cloth, $39.95 
978-1-55553-710-4

Basking with Humpbacks
Tracking Threatened Marine  
Life in New England Waters

Todd McLeish
Cloth, $26.95 
978-1-58465-676-0

Finding Pete
Rediscovering the Brother  
I Lost in Vietnam

Jill Hunting
Cloth, $24.95 
978-0-8195-6923-3

The Connecticut River
A Photographic Journey through 
the Heart of New England

Al Braden 
Photography by Al Braden
Cloth, $35.00 
978-0-8195-6895-3

Golden Wings  
& Hairy Toes
Encounters with New England’s 
Most Imperiled Wildlife

Todd McLeish
Paper, $19.95 
978-1-58465-764-4 

New England Wildlife
Habitat, Natural History,  
and Distribution

Richard M. DeGraaf  
and Mariko Yamasaki
Paper, $35.00 
978-0-87451-957-0

Edith Wharton and the 
Making of Fashion
Katherine Joslin
Cloth, $30.00 
978-1-58465-779-8

Emily Dickinson and  
the Labor of Clothing
Daneen Wardrop
Cloth, $30.00 
978-1-58465-780-4



O
rder Inform

ation · U
niversity Press of N

ew
 England                                                                                                                             w

w
w

.upne.com
 · 800.421.1561 

Recent Notable Books

45

Women’s Painted 
Furniture, 1790–1830
American Schoolgirl Art
betsy krieg salm
In this long-awaited tribute to women’s 
painted furniture, author and artist 
Betsy Krieg Salm rediscovers a style of 
early American decorative art still largely 
unknown to curators, antique dealers, art 
historians, and the public. She documents 
the socioeconomic, cultural, and aesthetic  
history of the form, which includes 
such items as sewing and work boxes, 
face screens, and tables. Salm carefully 
chronicles the process itself, describing  
a selection of cabinetmakers, woods,  
varnishes, and paints, along with the  
specific tools and techniques used  
by women artists.

Freshwater Fish  
of the Northeast
illustrations by matt patterson 
text by david a. patterson

“With complementary skill for lively text and 
lovely illustrations, David and Matt Patterson  
are an enviable father-and-son fishing team.  
They combine tones of language and color  
to make Freshwater Fish of the Northeast a
keeper and a keepsake.”

Joe Healy,  Fly Rod & Reel Magazine

“Part field guide and part fish appreciation book, 
Freshwater Fish of the Northeast is an enjoyable 
way of getting to know the region’s aquatic life. 
Naturalists will especially appreciate the beautiful 
illustrations that will captivate even those who 
prefer their fish to come only from the market.”

  Todd McLeish, author of Basking 
with Humpbacks: Tracking Threatened 
Marine Life in New England Waters

144 pp., 62 color illus., 10 x 7" 
Paper, $27.95 • 978-1-58465-819-1

fishing / new england

We Were an Island
The Maine Life of Art  
and Nan Kellam
peter p. blanchard iii
photography by david graham

“The story of Art and Nan Kellam and their 
island kingdom off the coast of Maine is a 
romance, but also a compelling parable of 
modern-day existence. We Were an Island is 
destined to take its place among the classics  
of Maine coast literature.”

 Carl Little
“Peter Blanchard has brought to life the  

remarkable saga of Nan and Art Kellam—a 
couple who lived for decades by themselves 
on a remote Maine island. Weaving journal 
entries by the Kellams with deft commentary, 
he has made substantial a marriage of people 
and place that only a very few have lived.”

 Baron Wormser

212 pp., 59 illus. (40 color), 8 x 8" 
Cloth, $27.95 • 978-1-58465-860-3

new england / maine

252 pp., 268 illus. (221 color), 8V x 11"
Cloth, $60.00 • 978-1-58465-845-0
decorative arts / folk art

ORDERS:
UPNE Order Department 
One Court Street, Suite 250,  
Lebanon, NH 03766-1405, U.S.A. 
TEL: (800) 421-1561
FAX: (603) 448-9429
university.press@dartmouth.edu 
www.upne.com

We accept checks payable to UPNE,  
as well as MasterCard, Visa,  
American Express, and Discover.

Orders from individuals must be prepaid  
and include postage. 

BUSINESS HOURS
8:30 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. ET 
Orders may be left on  
voice mail at other times

EXAMINATION & DESK COPIES
university.press@dartmouth.edu

SHIPPING
U.S.A.: $5.00 for the first book,  
$1.25 for each additional book.
In Canada: $10.00 for the first book, 
$4.00 for each additional book. 
(Canadian customers please add 5% GST)
Outside the U.S.A. and Canada:
$12.00 for the first book,  
$6.00 for each additional book.

BOOK DISCOUNT CODES
For more information, please contact  
customer service 

s-short discount 
x-text discount  

  No letter following a price  
indicates a trade title

POSTAL RETURN ADDRESS
UPNE Fulfillment 
c/o Maple Press Company  
Lebanon Distribution Center  
P.O. Box 1287 
Lebanon, PA 17042

ALL OTHER RETURNS
UPNE Fulfillment 
c/o Maple Press Company  
Lebanon Distribution Center 
704 Legionaire Drive 
Fredericksburg, PA 17026

All information on forthcoming books  
is subject to change without notice.
Prices subject to change without notice.
Books are billed at prevailing prices  
when order is shipped. 

Order Information



w
w

w
.u

pn
e.

co
m

 ·
 8

00
.4

21
.15

61
    

Sa
le

s R
ep

re
se

nt
at

iv
es

 ·
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss
 o

f N
ew

 E
ng

la
nd

 

46

U.S. Sales Reps
John Mesjak
509 Edward Street
Sycamore, IL 60178
(815) 899-0079 tel
(815) 261-4114 fax
john@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Roy Schonfield
2084 Mirimar Blvd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
(216) 291-3538 tel
(216) 691-0548 fax
roy@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Southeast

The Morrison Sales Group
Don Morrison
Bill Verner 
Amy Willis 
Barbara Arendall
294 Barons Rd.
Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 775-0226 tel
(336) 775-0239 fax
msgbooks@aol.com

West & Southwest

Hill/Martin Associates
Duke T. Hill
756 Collier Drive
San Leandro, CA 94577
(510) 483-2939 tel
(510) 315-3243 fax
dukeh@aol.com

Patricia Malango
2612 Bayfront Court
Richmond, CA 94804
(510) 965-9309 tel

Foreign Sales Reps

CANADA

University of British Columbia Press
frontdesk@ubcpress.ca

Orders & Customer Service, 
UBC Press
c/o UTP Distribution
5201 Dufferin Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M3H 5T8 
Orders: 
(800) 565-9523 tel
(416) 667-7791 tel
(800) 221-9985 fax
(416) 667-7832 fax
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Eurospan University Presses
+44 (0)20 7240 0856 tel
+44 (0)20 7379 0609 fax
info@eurospan.co.uk

Orders & Customer Service

University Press of New England
Eurospan Group
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive
Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade, Bedfordshire
SG18 8TQ, UK
+44 (0)1767 604972 tel
+44 (0)1767 601640 fax
eurospan@turpin- 
distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

East-West Export Books
EWEB
2840 Kolowalu Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822
(808) 988-6052 fax
eweb@hawaii.edu

UPNE
Barbara Briggs
Publicity Manager
One Court Street, Ste. 250 
Lebanon, NH 03766
barbara.briggs@dartmouth.edu
(603) 448-1533 ext. 233 tel
(603) 448-9429 fax

Australia, New Zealand, Asia,  
& the Pacific

UPNE Subsidiary Rights

United Kingdom, Europe, MideastHouse and Special Sales

UPNE
Sherri Strickland
Sales Manager
One Court Street, Ste. 250  
Lebanon, NH 03766 
sherri.strickland@dartmouth.edu 
(800) 639-6102 ext. 238 tel 
(603) 448-9429 fax

New England

Northeast Publishers Reps
Bill Palizzolo, Owner
81 Indian Ridge Road 
Contoocook, NH 03229 
866-408-0639 tel/fax 
603-496-1352 cell 
billp@nepubreps.com

Ray Chateauneuf
12 Willimansett Street 
South Hadley, MA 01075 
413-533-3255 tel 
413-533-2729 fax 
413-530-1307 cell 
rchateau@comcast.net

Mid-Atlantic

University Marketing Group
David K. Brown
675 Hudson Street, # 4N
New York, NY 10014
(212) 924-2520 tel
(212) 924-2505 fax
davkeibro@mac.com

Jay Bruff
1404 S. 13th St.
Philadelphia, PA 19147
(215) 389-0995 tel/fax
jaybruff@earthlink.net

Midwest

Abraham and Associates
Stu Abraham
5120 A Cedar Lake Road
St. Louis Park, MN 55416
(800) 701-2489 tel
(952) 927-8089 fax
stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Steven Horwitz
2209 Dayton Ave.
St. Paul, MN 55104
(651) 647-1712 tel
(651) 647-1717 fax
steve@abrahamassociatesinc.com



Indexes
Title Index
American Body|Politic, An, 15
American Furniture 2009, 23
Architecture and Academe, 19
Bakhtin’s Theory of the  
 Literary Chronotope, 27
Barbed Wire, 36
Belated Heavens, 38
Beyond the Text, 25
Bird Strike, 6
Ceramics in America 2010, 22
Changing the Culture of  
 Academic Medicine, 8
Choreographing Asian America, 35
Clearing the Coastline, 18
Connecticut Needlework, 31
Contemplative Aging, 24
Divina Is Divina, 41
Elegguas, 28
Empire of Liberty, 14
English Fragments, 42
Evangelicals at a Crossroads, 18
Evaporating Genres, 32
Faulkner's Rosary, 40
Fimbul-Winter, 39
Found Poems, 37
German City, Jewish Memory, 12
Handbook for Rural Health Care 
 Ethics, 43
How To Do Things with Dance, 35
Hunger, 9
Imagining Mars, 33
In Pursuit of a Powerful  
 Performance, 26
Inuit Arctic Policy, 25
Judge Sentences, 4
Kazan Revisited, 30
Kosher Baker, The, 2
Leading Roles, 1
Minerals with Belgian Roots, 26
Modern Gestures, 29
Monument Eternal, 33
Moravian Beginnings of Canadian 
 Inuit Literature, The, 25
Music at Wesleyan, 34
My Vocabulary Did This to Me, 36
Napoleonic Friendship, 16
Network, The, 42
New Entrepreneurs, The, 30
Nick Demske, 42
Please Touch, 17
Projects for Foam, 37
Promised Lands, 11
Saber’s Edge, 20
Sephardi Family Life in the Early  
 Modern Diaspora, 13
Sexual Violence against Jewish  
 Women during the Holocaust, 13
Shock and the Senseless in Dada  
 and Fluxus, 17
Spicing of Birds, A, 29
Sports Justice, 7
Stories That Listen, 39
Story of Modern Skiing, The, 20
Three-Legged Woman and Other 
 Excursions in Teaching, The, 5
To See the Earth Before the End  
 of the World, 28
Too Big to Fall, 21
Transcendental Resistance, 15

Umm Kulthum, 34
Uncharitable, 19
Velleity’s Shade, 40
Versed, 36
Voicing in Contrast, 27
Walking with Ruskin, 41
Water for Hartford, 31
We Press Ourselves Plainly, 37
Wesleyan Anthology of Science 
 Fiction, The, 32
Winter Carnival, 10
Young Tel Aviv, 12

Author Index
Abrams, Roger I., 7
Albright, Ann Cooper, 29
Allbery, Debra, 39
Armantrout, Rae, 36
Becker, Priscilla, 39
Beckerdite, Luke, 22, 23
Bemong, Nele, 27
Bergvall, Caroline, 37
Berkman, Franya J., 33
Black, Star, 40
Bogues, Anthony, 14
Borghart, Pieter, 27
Brathwaite, Kamau, 28
Brill, Dorothée, 17
Butterly, John R., 9
Colley, Greg, 25
Cording, Robert, 41
Corless-Smith, Martin, 42
Crossley, Robert, 33
Csicsery-Ronay, Istvan, Jr., 32
De Dobbeleer, Michel, 27
De Paepe, Paul, 26
De Temmerman, Koen, 27
Demoen, Kristoffel, 27
Demske, Nick, 42
Dickinson, Emily, 29
Dombrowski, Lisa, 30
Evans, Arthur B., 32
Fry, John, 20
Gizzi, Peter, 36
Gordon, Joan, 32
Hartley, Benjamin L., 18
Hedgepeth, Sonja M., 13
Helman, Anat, 12
Herzogenrath, Bernd, 15
Hodgman, Joanna Bailey, 29
Hollinger, Veronica, 32
Hunter, Robert, 22
Kaiser, Michael M., 1
Kalafatas, Michael N., 6
Keunen, Bart, 27
Killian, Kevin, 36
Klose, Robert, 5
Knott, Bill, 40
Korshak, Yvonne, 25
Kowal, Rebekah J., 35
Kraszewski, Jon, 30
Latham, Rob, 32
LePatner, Barry B., 21
Lieberman, Julia R., 13
Lohman, Laura, 34
Lynge, Aqqaluk, 25
Martin, Brian Joseph, 16
McGuirk, Carol, 32
McKenzie, Matthew, 18
Meagher, Dermot, 4

Middleton, Thomas A., 20
Mileaf, Janine, 17
Murphy, Kevin, 31
Nelson, William A., 43
Netz, Reviel, 36
Osman, Jena, 42
Pallotta, Dan, 19
Pololi, Linda, 8
Porter, Bern, 37
Roberson, Ed, 28
Roemer, Nils, 12
Ruben, Robert J., 25
Rubin, Derek, 11
Saidel, Rochelle G., 13
Satterfield, Jay, 10
Schoelwer, Susan P., 31
Schuman, Jo Miles, 29
Shepherd, Jack, 9
Sherman, Edmund, 24
Shoyer, Paula, 2
Simon, Ellen, 27
Slobin, Mark, 34
Spicer, Jack, 36
Stenbaek, Marianne, 25
Stephens, Nathalie, 37
Stoops, Georges, 26
Tobin, Daniel, 38
Tolles, Bryant F., Jr., 19
Van Der Meersche, Eddy, 26
Vap, Sarah, 40
Voelz, Johannes, 15
Wiggins, Jonathan, 26
Wiler, Jack, 41
Wilhjelm, Henrik, 25
Wolfe, Gary K., 32
Wong, Yutian, 35

Index By Member Press
Brandeis University Press 
 1, 2, 6, 11, 12, 13
Dartmouth College Press 
 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, 17, 43
Northeastern University Press 
 4, 7
Tufts University Press 
 19
University of New Hampshire Press  
 16, 18

Series
American Furniture Annual, 23
Becoming Modern: New  
 Nineteenth-Century Studies, 16
Brandeis Series in American  
 Jewish History, Culture and Life, 11
Ceramics in America Annual, 22
Civil Society: Historical and  
 Contemporary Perspectives, 19
Driftless Series, The, 28, 29
Early Classics of Science Fiction, 33
Garnet Books, 31, 34
HBI Series on Jewish Women, 2, 11, 13
Interfaces: Studies in Visual  
 Culture, 17
Malcolm McDonald Series  
 Selection, A, 38
Modern Poet Series, 42
Music / Culture, 33, 34, 35
National Poetry Series, 42
Notable Voices, 41

Re-Mapping the Transnational:  
 A Dartmouth Series in  
 American Studies, 14, 15
Revisiting New England:  
 The New Regionalism, 18
Schusterman Series in Israel  
 Studies, 12
Stahlecker Series Selection, A, 39
Tauber Institute Series for the  
 Study of European Jewry, 12
Wesleyan Film, 30
Wesleyan Poetry, 28, 36

Publishing Partners
Academia Press Scientific  
 Publishers, 26, 27
CavanKerry Press, Ltd., 41
Chipstone Foundation, 22, 23
Fence Books, 42
Foster Publishing, 21
Four Way Books, 38, 39
Gordian Knot Books, 24
Grolier Club, The, 25
International Polar Institute Press, 25
Nightboat Books, 37
Saturnalia Books, 40
Wesleyan University Press, 28, 29, 30,  
 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36




